101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

111
112
113
114

115
116

117
118
119
120
121
122

123
124

125
126

127
128

129
130
131

132

133
134
135

136
137
138
139

AUCTION ITEM

JUNIOR JAYS

Creighton Prep Flag

Varsity Team Baseball
Junior Varsity Team Baseball
Reserve Team Baseball
Freshman Team Baseball

“Jr. Jays Class of 20117
Collage of Prep Photos
Freshman Team Soccer Ball
Sophomore Team Soccer Ball
Junior Varsity Team

Soccer Ball

Varsity Team Soccer Ball

CP Soccer Camp

“Prep Mom” Fan Basket
Swimming & Diving
Memory Book

Prep Towel Sets

Junior Varsity Tennis

Team Basket

Prep Tennis Apparel

PREP Peggy Karr Plate
Creighton Prep Bluejay
Freshman “A” Football
Freshman “B” Football
Freshman “A” Football Team
Signed Photo

Sophomore Team Football
Signed Sophomore Football
Framed Photo

Junior Varsity Team Football
Junior Varsity Football Photo
& Season Highlights CD
Varsity Team Football
Photos of Varsity

Football Season

CP Football Camp
Creighton Prep Neon Bluejay
Prep Parents Football
Survival Kit

Jr. Jays Men’s

Adidas Golf Shirt

Golf Team Package
Creighton Prep Note Cards
Creighton Prep Bluejay

Note Cards

CP Serving Platter

Cross Country “Tilly” Pants
Crystal CP Vase

Freshman “B” Basketball

140
141
142

143
144
145

146

147

148

149

150

151
152
153
154
155

156
157
158
159
160
161

162

163

164
165
166
167

168

169
170
171
172

201
202

SILENT AUCTION AT A GLANCE

Freshman “A” Basketball
Sophomore Team Basketball
Junior Varsity

Team Basketball

Two Prep Prints in One!
Varsity Team Basketball
Freshman “B” Basketball
Photo Book with
Basketball Goodies
Creighton Prep

Athletic Shorts

Signed Photograph of
Prep Band Seniors
Signed Photograph of
Prep Band

Stress Free...Mother/Son
Mass & Breakfast

Stress Free...Father/Son
Mass & Breakfast

Bluejay Door Hanger
Gold Club Jr. Jaybacker Pass
Bluejay Beanie Babies
Summer Wrestling Camp
School Traditions

Letter Jacket Gift Certificate
Photo Letter Art - “JAYS”
Hockey Stick Lamp

Just in from the Jay Mart!
Bluejay Door Hanger
Prep Jr. Jay Birdhouse
Prep Lacrosse

Team Sweatshirt

Prep Lacrosse

Short Sleeve T-Shirt

Prep Lacrosse

Short Sleeve T-Shirt

Prep Lacrosse Golf Pullover
Prep Lacrosse Polo Shirt
Prep Lacrosse Polo Shirt
Prep Lacrosse

Long Sleeve T-Shirt

Prep Lacrosse

Long Sleeve T-Shirt

Prep Lacrosse Hoody
Prep Lacrosse Hoody
Prep Lacrosse Bag

Game Day Package

PAMPER YOURSELF
A Package for a New You!
Relaxation Basket

81

203
204

205
206
207
208
209
210
211

212
213

301

302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309

310
311
312
313

314

315
316
317
318

319
320
321
322
323
324

325
326

Relaxing Massage
Rockbrook Village
Barber Shop

Pre'vu Gift Certificate
Pretty in Pink Bath Basket
Hair Tech Men’s Hair Cut
Laser Teeth Bleaching
Treat Your Tresses
Sonicare Toothbrush
Oral-B Professional Care
Electric Toothbrush

for Braces

Professional Styling Iron
Hand & Foot Frenzy

KIDS

Original Artwork for
Child’s Room

Pink Eyelet Dress

Toy Basket

Winnie the Pooh Characters
“Dream Big”

Lady Bug Pillow Pet
Decorate a Cake Class

Girls Dress Up Basket
Original Artwork for
Child’s Room

Kid’s Arts and Crafts Basket
Party at Elite Cheer

Dr. Seuss Book and “Yot”
Baby Creighton

Diaper “Cake”

Original Pen and

Ink Watercolor

Sonicare Toothbrush for Kids
Dr. Seuss Collection
Snuggly Puppy Pillow Pet
Birthday Party at
Swimtastic Swim School
Prep Tie-Dyed

“Hippy Billy” T-Shirt
“Happy Holidays”

Collector Barbie
“Christmas” Collector Barbie
“Celebration” Collector Barbie
“Grand Slam”

Baseball Picture

Large Doll House

Noah’s Ark Birdhouse

Boy’s Jeans & T-Shirt



SILENT AUCTION AT A GLANCE

401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423

501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511

512
513
514
515

601
602

603
604

605

GRADUATION STATION
Dorm Room Appliances
College of the Holy Cross
Boston College

University of Nebraska Basket
Fordham University
University of Notre Dame
For the Graduate

Marquette University
Rockhurst University

“Girls Can Save the World”
Gonzaga University

Saint Peter’s College

St. Joseph’s University Gear
Gonzaga University

Le Moyne College
Creighton University Basket
Loyola University Maryland
Xavier University
University of Scranton
Marquette University

John Carroll University
Creighton Jays Basket
Creighton Birdhouse

HOLIDAY

Christmas Basket

Snowman Door Hanger
Christmas Basket and Wreath
Lighted Christmas Wreath
Christmas Serving Set
Holiday Martini Time
Christmas Wine Glasses
Reversible Cross Door Hanger
Peggy Karr Santa Plate
Longaberger Easter Basket
Mannheim Steamroller
Water Globe

Bicycle Santa Wine Delivery
Birthday Theme Table
Southwest Table

Tailgate Party Theme Table

RELIGION

Blessed Mother Garden Statue
Praying with St. Ignatius
Prayer Basket

Hand Forged Cross

Red Rosary

Blessed by the Pope

Silver Finger Rosary

Blessed by the Pope

606

607
608
609
610
611
612

613

614
615
616
617
618

619

620
621
622

623

624

625

626

627

628
629
630
631
632
633

701
702
703
704
705
706
707
708

Confirmation Frame and
Gift Card

Beaded Cross

Military Family Blessings
Creighton Prep Pocket Rosary
Framed Angel Print

Bro’s Cross

Immaculee Book and

DVD Basket

Two Frames and Matching
Candle Holder

Handmade Rosary

Angel Photo Holder

Metal Cross with Votives
“Dear Son” Music Box

“To My Son” Letter-Shaped
Porcelain Music Box

Red Rosary

Blessed by the Pope
Crucifix Blessed by the Pope
Decorative Church Birdhouse
Women’s

Miracle Icon Bracelet
Women’s

Miracle Icon Bracelet
Women’s

Miracle Icon Bracelet
Women’s

Miracle Icon Bracelet
Women’s

Miracle Icon Bracelet
Women’s

Miracle Icon Bracelet
Men’s Miracle Icon Bracelet
Men’s Miracle Icon Bracelet
Men’s Miracle Icon Bracelet
Men’s Miracle Icon Bracelet
Men’s Miracle Icon Bracelet
Men’s Miracle Icon Bracelet

HOME AND

GARDEN DECOR
Blooming Jade Plant

Black and Amber Fused Plate
Framed Art

Scentsy “Faith” Warmer
“Bloom”

Struyk Turf Gift Certificate
Spring Cleaning Basket
Malibu Gallery

Gift Certificate

88

709

710
711
712
713
714
715

716
717
718
719
720
721
722

723
724
725
726

727

728
729
730

731
733

734
735
736
737
738
739
740
741
742

801

802

803
804
805
806

“Celebration”

Acrylic Painting

Mike Brennan Raku Vase
Japanese Orchid Arrangement
Peggy Karr Aksarben Tray
Ivy Ring Topiary

Hand Blown Glass Sculpture
Original Watercolor of
Aksarben Racetrack
Everything Blue Basket
Butter Dishes

Tweed Couch Interiors
Springtime Birdhouse

SKIL Drill

Reflection Solar Fairy

Polish Pottery

Heart Shaped Baker
Mariposa Tray

Nora Fleming Server
Monopoly “Opera Du Jardin”
Monopoly “Mediterranean
Mortgage Co.”

Monopoly

“Old St. James Hospital”
Monopoly “Yorkshire Hotel”
Monopoly “Oriental Express”
Framed Irish Fishing
Village Photos

Original Artwork

Blue Jay Termite and

Pest Control

Set of Pottery

Fused Glass Plate
Chihuly-Inspired Glass Vase
Framed Poster

Tuscany Framed Print
Tupperware Package
Charming Country Window
Grilling Basket

Original Pastel

& Pencil Artwork

AWESOME ASSORTMENTS
Laurie and Charles
Photographs

Bellevue Florist

Gift Certificate

Husker Model Pickup Truck
Husker Model Team Bus
Husker Model Team Plane
ACT Test Prep



807
808

809

810
811

812
813
814
815
816
817
818
819
820
821
822
823
824
825
826
827
828
829
830
831
832
833
834

835

901
902
903

Exquisite Rosewood Frame
Marian High School
Goodie Bag

Huntington Learning
Center Gift Certificate
Prom Package
“Homework” by

Mike Garland Glass Tray
Savings Bond

Mother’s Day Package
Senior Photo Session

and Photograph

Name the Drive of Excellence
Harry Potter Book Set
Embassy Suites and

The Flatiron Café

Marian Embroidered Blanket
Fashion Cooler

SAT and ACT Prep

Course Online

The Village Photographer
Gift Certificate

Mercy High

Alumnae Cookbook

Oliva Connecticut

Reserve Cigars

Knowles Mercy Spirituality
Center Gift Certificate
Fashion Cleaners

Gift Certificates
Handmade Wool Mittens
and Ornaments

String of Purls

Learn to Knit Kit

Mary Kay’s Photo

Gift Certificate
Autographed Carlos Santana
CD & Photograph

One Less Thing to

Worry About

Duchesne Cardinal Basket
Savings Bond

Marilyn Monroe Figurine
Armstrong Cleaners
Certificates

American Flag Flown

over the Capitol

ENTERTAINMENT

Joslyn Art Museum Passes
Keurig Personal Brewer
The Rave Movie Theatre

904
905
906

907
908
909
910
911

912
913
914
915
916
917
918
919
920

921
922

923
924
925
926

927
928

929
930
931
932
933
934

935
936

937
938

SILENT AUCTION AT A GLANCE

Gift Card

Heidi Joy Collection
Italian Cooking Basket
Eileen Ramsey Cookies
Gift Certificate

Party Time Package
Superberries Basket

Bag ‘N Save Gift Certificates
Orsi’s Gift Certificates
Shucks, Absolutely Fresh
Seafood and Bailey’s Gift Card
Mama’s Pizza West

Gift Certificates
Godfather’s Gift Card
“King of the Grill” Basket
Mangia Italiana

Gift Certificate

Marcus Village Pointe Cinema
Martini Time

Hine Triomphe Cognac 750ml
Magnum of Montes Alpha
2008 Cabernet Sauvignon
Dining Out in

Rockbrook Village

Wine Basket

Old Mattress Factory

Gift Card

The Drover Gift Card
South of the Border Basket
Dante Pizzeria Napoletana
Gift Cards

Henry Doorly Zoo &
Petrow’s Restaurant
Margarita Basket

Omaha Wine Company
Gift Certificate

Vincenzo’s Restaurant
Gift Certificate

B & G Tasty Foods

Party Pack

Gator O’Malley’s

Gift Certificates

Hy-Vee Grilling Basket
Java N’ Ice Gift Certificates
Don Carmelo’s

Gift Certificate & Jersey
Panera Bread Bagel Pack
Anthony’s Restaurant
Times Six

Nest Lounge Beer Bucket
Game Night Basket

89

939

940
941
942

943
944

945

946

1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
1006
1007

1008
1009

1010

1011

1012

1013

1014

1015

1016

1017

1018
1019

1020
1021
1022
1023
1024

1025

1026

Robert’s Dairy

Gift Certificates

Everything Martini Basket
Strategic Air & Space Museum
Jim & Jennie’s Greek Village
Gift Certificate

Runza Certificates

Omaha Steaks

Gourmet Basket

Boji Fun at The Inn

at Okoboji

Top Shelf Margarita Basket

SPORTS

Wilson Tennis Racquet
Curtis Joseph Framed Photo
Speed and Agility Camp
Volleyball Basket

Swim Lessons at DiVentures
CP Basketball Clinic
Autographed

Creighton Basketball
College World Series Tickets
College World Series
Accessory Basket

Black Polo with Prep

Blue and White

Creighton University Soccer
John Elway Framed Photo
Navy and White
Lightweight Jacket

Signed Jacksonville

Jaguar Football
Autographed Photo of

Mike Ditka

Husker Express/The Dugout
Gift Certificate

“Preparing for Success”

NU Art

Lacrosse Gear

Maverik Lacrosse

Sweatshirt and Cap

Biking Basket

Body Basics

Eagle Run Golf Course
Ladies Workout at Home Set
The Players Club at

Deer Creek Package

Father’s Day Golf

Gift Package

Shadow Ridge Golf with Cart



SILENT AUCTION AT A GLANCE

1027
1028
1029
1030
1031
1032

1033

1101
1102
1103
1104

1105

1106

Golf and Wine Package
Nebraska Cue Stick and Bag
Joe Montana Super Bowl
Champ Collector Plates

Ken Griffey Jr. Baseball

and Baseball Card Collection
Babe Ruth Baseball and
Baseball Card Collection
Jackie Robinson Baseball and
Baseball Card Collection
Brett Favre Collector Plates

ELECTRONICS

Sony PlayStation 3

Home Music System

iPod Touch 8GB

“iPad 2” 32GB with

Wi-Fi and Case

Flip Video - Ultra HD

(3rd Generation) Camcorder
Xbox 360 4GB Console

with Kinect

1107
1108
1109
1110

1201
1202
1203
1204
1205
1206
1207
1208

1209
1210
1211
1212

1213

Apple TV

Nikon Digital Camera

3G Kindle

ASUS Netbook Computer

ACCESSORIES

Damask Travel Set
Damask Tote and Duflle Bag
Damask Lunch Bag

Cut Crystal Jewelry
Trinity Cross Necklace
Rhinestone Crown Broach
Crystal and Pearl Bracelet
Christian Roth

Women’s Sunglasses

Blue Elegance Handbag
Brown Faux Mink Throw
Amethyst Stone

“Ready to Set”

Hampton White

Jewelry Armoire

Cheetah Faux Fur Throw

1214
1215
1216
1217
1218

1219

1220
1221

1222
1223
1224
1225

Black Evening Bag

Red Evening Bag
Triangle Evening Bag
Parsow’s Gift Certificate
Rossi Clothiers

Gift Certificate
Nebraska Buckle

and Burnout T-shirt
Brahmin Leather Bag
“EAT, PRAY, LOVE”
Book and Purse

Black Purse from She.la
Baekgaard Leather Purse
Silver Necklace

Family Tree Silver Necklace
Gift Certificate

For each Silent Auction item, you will have the opportunity to “BUY IT NOW”
instead of competing in the bidding process.

90
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Ink Wutercolor

Glass Sculpture

anluge Photos
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AUCTION ITEM
ART
Original Artwork

Orlglnal Artwork

Ongmal Pen and

"Grand Slam"

Baseball Picture

Black and Amber
Fused Plate

Framed Art

"Celebration"
Acryllc Painting

Hcmd Blown

Orlglnal Watercolor of

Aksurben Racetrack

Framed Irish Fishing

Chlhuly-lnsplred
Glass Vase

Onglnal Pastel

"Prepurlng for Success"
NU Art

Dennis Raynor Sculpture

”The Resurrection”

SILENT AUCTION CATEGORY INDEX

CATEGORY

Kids

Kids

Kids

Kids

Religion
Religi

Home & Garden Décor

Home & Garden Décor

Home & Garden Décor

Home & Garden Décor

Home & Garden Décor

Home & Garden Décor

Home & Garden Décor

Home & Garden Décor

Home & Garden Décor

Home & Garden Décor

Home & Garden Décor

Sports

Super Silent
Super Silent

Super Silent

Religion

Religion

 Home & Garden Décor

9N

1312

1317

904

"02..

1103

819

e .]20]. e

1202

1216

1221

- ]222. .
1223

741

914

- .932 s
Omaha Steaks
Gourmet Basket

944

206
(308 G

310

313

Thomas D. Mangelsen,
"The Lookout"

Heldl Joy Collection

“ |Pod Touch 8GB

Duffle Bag
- ]203. -
- 1209 -
S
s, f

Book and Purse

Crafts Basket

Diaper "Cake"

Super Silent

Autographed Jack
Nicklaus "Last Hole"

AUDIO

Super Silent

Electronics

Electronics
BAGS & BAGGAGE

Fashlon Cooler

Damusk Tote and .
Accessories

Accessories

Accessories

Accessories

Accessories

"EAT PRAY, LOVE” .
Accessories

Accessorles

Baekgaard Leather Purse
BARBEQUE

Accessorles

Gr||||ng Basket

Entertainment

Entertainment

Weber-Genesns Gas Grill
BASKETS
Pretty in Pink Bath Basket

Super Silent

_ Pamper Yourself
Kids

Kld s Arts and Kids

Baby Creighton Kids

Entertainment

Awesome Assortments

Accessories

Accessories

Accessories

Home & Garden Décor

Entertainment



SILENT AUCTION CATEGORY INDEX

404

416

o
B
o
"f?ﬁiifi

831

o2

- .924,. e
927

938

e .940....

946

- 1004 i
1020

1025

201

204

602

612

86 He
1109

1221

“ 'Uurt'i‘\'l‘ersity of
B Nebruska Basket

New You!

Barber Shop
205
209

DVD Basket

Crelghton

Unlver5|ty Basket

Duchesne
Cardlnal Basket

Entertainment

Top ‘Shelf
Margarita Basket

B|k|ng Basket

Father's Day Golf
Gift Package

BEAUTY
A Package for a

Rockbrook Village

Hand & Foot Frenzy
BOOKS

Praying with St. Ignatius
Prayer Basket

Immuculee Book and

3G Klndle

"EAT, PRAY, LOVE”
Book and Purse

Graduation Station

Graduation Station

Hollday

Awesome Assortments

Entertainment

Sports

Pamper Yourself

Pamper Yourself

Pamper Yourself

Religion

Religion

Accessories

Graduatlon Statlon
Home & Garden Decor. - 505

Home & Garden Décor

Lo c
302 Sn

503

"f59é

507
509
Entertainment R

Entertainment

Entertainment
Entertainment

Entertainment
Sports

Sports

Pumper Yourself 58
Pamper | Yourself

Pamper Yourself

Religion

Awesome Assortments

Electronlcs

92

5N

512

826

nz

132

137

146

155

161

162

163

164

165 Pre
16 Pr

167

168

Chrrstmas Basket

Water Globe

Wine Delivery

"Tilly" Pants
Creighton Prep
Athletic Shorts

Sweatshrrt
Sleeve T-Shirt

Sleeve T-Shirt

Sleeve T-Shirt

Sleeve T-Shirt

,é;
¥ 3 r/
J
ulllll\“\\\\y&’\

CHRISTMAS

Chrlstmas Basket
and Wreath

Mannhelm Steamroller

Bicycle Santa

Handmade Wool
Mittens and Ornaments

CLOTHING

Prep Tennis Apparel

Jr. Jays Men's
Adldas Golf Shirt

Cross Country

School Traditions Letter
Jacket Gift Certificate

Prep Lacrosse Team

Prep Lacrosse Short

Prep Lacrosse Short

Prep Lacrosse
olf Pullover

Prep Lacrosse Long

Prep Lacrosse Long

Holiday

. Holiday

Holiday

——
o
L —
L
Holiday

Holiday
Holiday

Awesome Assortments

Junior Jays

Junior Jays

Junior Jays

Junior Jays

Junior Jays

Junior Jays

Junior Jays

Junior Jays

Junior Jays

Junior Jays

Junior Jays

Junior Jays

Junior Jays

Junior Jays

Junior Jays



169 Pre

170

302 pink

319

e
402
403

749?

...406....

408

41
412

414

415

417

420

826

1009

1010

1013

1016

1019

1217

1218

1219

320

Murylond

N Nebrosko Buckle

Collector Barbie

Prep Tie-Dyed

“Hlppy Billy" T-Shirt

Loyola University

Marqueﬂe University

SILENT AUCTION CATEGORY INDEX

Junior Jays
Kids

Kids

Klds
Gruduuhon Stuhon
Gruduuhon Station

Graduation Station

Gruduohon Stahon

Groduuhon Stuhon
Groduation Station
..‘Gruduufion Stationm -

Graduahon Stahon

Graduahon Stuhon

Graduation Station

Graduation Station

Handmade Wool Miﬂens o

und Ornaments

College World Series
Accessory Basket

Black Polo with

Prep Blue and White

Navy and White

nghiwelght Jacket

Husker Express/

The Dugout Gift Certificate

Maverlk Lacrosse
Sweatshirt and Cup

R055| Clothiers
G|ft Cerhﬁcufe

and Burnout T-shirt

Awesome Assortments
Sports
Sports

Sports

Accessories

Accessories

Accessories

COLLECTIBLES

"Happy Holidays"

Kids

Jumor Juys

321

322

510

618

712

722

725

726

727

728

729

829

313

%3 Bo

404

406

e
gt
o
ff%'ﬁéff

413

"Christmas"
Collector Barbie

Collector Barbie

Easter Basket
617

Music Box

Aksurben Tray

B §‘h‘o'ped Baker

Morfgoge Co.”

"Yorkshlre Hotel"

Diaper "Cake"

Gear

"Celebrahon

Longaberger

"To My Son" Letter-
Shaped Porcelain

Peggy Karr

Polish Pottery Heart

Monopoly

"Opera Du Jardin"

Kids
Kids

Holiday

Religion

Religion

Home & Garden Décor
Home & Garden Décor

Home & Garden Décor

Monopoly “Mediterranean

Monopoly

"Old St. James Hospital"

Monopoly

Monopoly

"Ornentol Express"

Autographed Carlos

Marllyn Monroe Figurine

Home & Garden Décor

Home & Garden Décor

Home & Garden Décor

Home & Garden Décor

Awesome Assortments

Santana CD & Photograph

Awesome Assortments

COLLEGE PRIDE

Baby Creighton

ollege of the Holy Cross

Umversny of
Nebraska Basket

St. Joseph s University

Kids

Gruduuﬁon Station

Graduation Station

Graduation Station

Gruduoﬁon Station

Groduuhon Stuhon
..‘Gruduuhon Stuhonm -
Graduation Station

Graduation Station

Graduation Station

Graduation Station
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415

416

417
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421
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1017

1104

BRA I

M

912

moG

915

920

922
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925

929

931

933

934

Basket

Crelghton University

Loyola University

Maryland
1418

"Prepurmg for Success"

ant Cerhfncufe & Jersey

Graduation Station

Graduation Station

Graduation Station

Graduation Station

Graduation Station

 Graduation Station
Graduation Station
Graduation Station

Graduation Station

NU Art Sports
COMPUTER

"iPad 2" 32GB with Electronics

W| F| and Case

ASUS Netbook Computer * Electronics
DINING OUT

Or5| s Gift Certificates Entertainment

Shucks, Absolutely Fresh

Seafood and Bailey’s Entertainment

Glft Card

Mama s Pizza West Entertai i

ant Cerhfncufes nrerfainmen

Godfather s Gift Card Entertainment

Mangia ltaliana .

Glft Cerhflcufe Entertainment

Dining Out in Entertainment

Rockbrook Village

Old Matiress Factory .

Glft Card Entertainment

The Drover Gift Card Entertainment

Dante Pizzeria Entertainment

Napoletana Gift Cards

Vincenzo's Restaurant Entertai i

G|ft Cerhﬁcufe nrerfainmen

Gator O'Madlley's .

ant Cerhﬁcufes Entertainment

Java N'Ice Entertainment

Glft Cerhflcates

Don Carmelo's Entertainment

S
o
ez
20 B

N

94

936

942

1315

305
401
407

410

1213

(808

809

820

1309

308

310

901

903

916

926

941

© SAT and ACT
Prep Course Online

Space Museum

Anihony s Restaurant

"Gnrls Can Save

ACT Test Prep

Huntington Learning
Center Gift Certificate

Charles Juergens

Times Six Entertainment
Jim & Jennie's Greek Entertainment
V|||age Gift Certificate
Runza Certificates Entertainment
Famous Dave's BBQ Super Silent
Gift Cards P

DORM ITEMS
"Dream Big" Kids

Graduahon Stahon

Graduahon Stahon

Graduation Station

ihe World"

Creighton Jays Basket Graduation Station
Home Music System “ Electromcs -
ASUS Netboolzéamputer “ Electromcs -
Brown Faux M‘l"r'l‘I{Throw “ Accessorles R
Cheetah Faux Fur Throw  Accessories

EDUCATION

Awesome Assortments

Awesome Assortments

Awesome Assortments

Scholarship Super Silent
FAMILY FUN

Girls Dress Up Basket Kids

Kid's Arts and .

Crafts Basket Kids

Joslyn Art Museum Entertainment

Passes

The Rave Movie Entertainment

Theatre Gift Card

Marcus Village Entertainment

Pomte Cinema

Henry Doorly Zoo & Entertainment

Petrow s Restaurant

Game Night Basket Entertainment

Strategic Air & .
Entertainment



o~

1307

1313

701

n

802

906

908 S

909

939

717

722

o

724

e

822

N :

SN
{////”m“\h\

Omaha Community

Blooming Jade Plant

Japanese Orchid

Arrangement

Ivy Rlng Toplary

Bellevue Florist Glft

Butter Dishes

Polish Pottery Heart
Shaped Baker

Mariposa Tray

Nora Fleming Server

Tupperware Package

Mercy High
Alumnae Cookbook

Crelghton Blrdhouse

SILENT AUCTION CATEGORY INDEX

Playhouse Super Silent

"Behind The Scenes“ Suver Silent

with Tracy Madden P
FLOWERS

Home & Garden Décor

Awesome Assortments

Certificate
FOOD

Eileen Ramsey Cookies .
G|ft Cerhﬁcute Entertainment
Superberrles Basket Entertainment
Bag 'N Save Entertainment
Glft Certlflcates
Panera Bread Bugel Pack Entertainment
Robert's Dairy .
Gift Certificates Enfertainment

FOR THE KITCHEN

Home & Garden Décor

B 902 . Keurlg Personul Brewer Entertainment
) 905 . Italian Cookmg Basket “ Entertalnment .............
GAME SYSTEMS

101 SonyPlayStation 3 FHeckonics i
1104 ;;:/I‘:u: :: :gfiw“h Electronics
1106 ‘)S;T‘XK?:SC;‘GB Console Electronics

GARDENING/LANDSCAPING

160  Prep Jr. Jay Birdhouse Junior Jays

Vs Noqh i B"-dhouse s

...."9..

138

 Blessed Mother

601 Garden Statue
Decorative

621 Church Blrdhouse
Struyk Turf

706 G|tt Cerhﬁcute

79 s

721

817

831

18

130

Bluejay

Sprmgtrme Brrdhouse

Reflection Solar Fairy

Set of Pottery

Home & Garden Décor

GETAWAY QUICK

Embassy Suites and

The Flatiron Café

Boji Fun at The Inn

Alumnae Cookbook

Duchesne
Cardinal Basket

Awesome Assortments

945 ot Okob0|| Entertainment
The Inn ot Okob0|| .
1306 and Golf Super Silent
GOLF
1025 Father's Day Golf Sort
Gift Package ports
1027 Golf and Wine Package Sports
GOLF OUTINGS
1022  Eagle Run Golf Course Sports
The Players Club at Deer
1024 Creek Packuge Sports
Shadow Ridge Golf
1026 with Cart Sports
HIGH SCHOOL ITEMS
808 Marian High School Awesome Assortments
Goodle Bag
818 Murran Embrordered Awesome Assortments
Blanket
822 Mercy High Awesome Assortments

Awesome Assortments

HOME DECOR

PREP Peggy Karr Plate

Creighton Prep Bluejay

Creighton Prep Neon

CP Serving Platter

Crystal CP Vase

Junior Jays



SILENT AUCTION CATEGORY INDEX

—
|
B
"fi%éif

301

309

323

410

508

613

615
616

620

702

704
705

708

710

n

712

Child's Room
305
Chlld s Room
“ "Gnrls Can Save
the World"

Door Hanger

Easter Basket

ihe Pope
701

Fused Plate

Arrangement

Aksarben Tray
713
716

Orlglnal Artwork for

"Dream Big"

Original Artwork for

"Grand Slam"
Baseball Picture

Reversible Cross

Longaberger

Two Frames and
Matching Candle Holder

Crucifix Blessed by

Black and Amber

Framed Art

"Bloom

Mallbu Gallery
Glft Cerhflcafe

Japanese Orchid

Peggy Karr

Junior Jays
Junior Jays
Junior Jays

Junior Jays

Kids

b

Kids

Kids

Graduation Station

Hohday

Holiday

Re||g|on

Religion

Religion

Religion

Religion

Home & Garden Décor

Home & Garden Décor

Home & Garden Decor
Home & Garden Decor

Home & Garden Decor

Home & Garden Décor

Home & Garden Décor

Home & Garden Décor

Home & Garden Décor

Home & Garden Décor

Home & Garden Décor

718 Twe

96

730

735
737

740

742

835

1212

» .1213. .
1301

1302

733

1311

622

623

624

625

626

627

628

Village Photos

Country Window

& PenC|| Artwork
807

over the Capniol
1210

Jewelry Armoire

Pest Control

Framed Irish Fishing

Charmmg

Original Pastel

Amencan Flag Flown

Hampfon White

Plaiform Bed

Authenhc Rosenblatt
Stadium Seat

J
M”"“\\\\\y&\

Home & Garden Décor

Home & Garden Décor

Home & Garden Decor
Home & Garden Decor

Home & Garden Decor

Home & Garden Décor

Home & Garden Décor

Awesome Assortments

Awesome Assortments

Accessories

Accessories

Accessories

Super Silent

Super Silent

HOME SERVICES

Blue Jay Termite and

The Designers
Consultation

JEWELRY

Women's

M|rac|e Icon Bracelet

Women s

eracle Icon Bracelet

Women s

eracle Icon Bracelet

Women's

M|rac|e Icon Bracelet

Women s

eracle Icon Bracelet

Women s

eracle Icon Bracelet

Men's

M|rac|e Icon Bracelet

Home & Garden Décor

Super Silent

Religion

Religion
Religion
Religion
Religion
Religion

Religion



o~

83

1208

1212

1215

e .]2]6. .

1219

1222

1223

602

Men's

Jewelry Armoire
1214

Prayer Basket

N

SN
w//ﬂmll\h\

Chrlshan Roth
Women s Sunglasses

Humpfon White

Nebrusko Buckle
ond Burnout T-shirt

Boekgoard Leather Purse
MisC
Praying with St. Ignatius

SILENT AUCTION CATEGORY INDEX

629 erocle lcon Bracelet Religion
Men's -

630 erocle Icon Bracelet Religion
Men s -

631 erccle lcon Bracelet Religion
Men s -

632 erocle lcon Bracelet Religion
Men's -

633 erocle Icon Bracelet Religion

]204 CUt Crystal Jewelry Accessories

1205 Trrmty Cross Necklace Accessories

1206 Rhinestone Crown Broach  Accessories
Crystol and .

1207 Peorl Bracelet Accessories

121 Amethysi Ston"e Accessories

Reudy to Set

1224 S||ver Necklace Accessories
Fam||y Tree Silver )

1223 Necklace Gift Certificate Accessories
Men's Omega )

1314 8kt Gold Watch Super Silent

JUST FOR HER
206 Preity in Pink Bath Basket Pamper Yourself
2 Pamper Yo rself

Awesome Assortments

Accessories

Accessories

Accessories

Accessories
Accessories

Accessories

Accessories

Accessories

Accessories

Accessories

Religion

608 i

604

605

606

609

619

620

e .720

...810....

835 over the Capitol Awesome Assortments
1107 Apple v Electromcs
1301 Platform Bed Super S||ent

Pepsi Can .
1304 Vendlng Machine Super Silent

"Behind The Scenes" .
1313 with Tracy Madden Super Silent

PARTY TIME

307  Decorate a Cake Class Kids

o
513

97

823

827

830

318

906

Pocket Rosary
614
by the Pope

|he Pope
707

Reserve Cigars
to Knit Kit

Worry About

Red Rosory Blessed
by the Pope

Silver Finger Rosary

Blessed by the Pope

Conflrmotlon Frame
ond Glff Card

Cre|ghfon Prep

Red Rosary Blessed

Crucifix Blessed by

Ollvu Connecticut

String of Purls Learn

One Less Thing to

American Flag Flown

Bwihday Party at
Swnmiushc Swim School

Eileen Ramsey Cookies
Gift Certificate

Religion
Religion

Religion

Religion

Religion

Religion

Religion

Religion

Home & Gorden Decor
Home & Gorden Decor

Awesome Assortments

Awesome Assortments

Awesome Assortments

Awesome Assortments

s

Kids

Holiday

Entertainment

Entertainment



SILENT AUCTION CATEGORY INDEX

930

2785

2790

2798

210

2n

315

1023

201

203 R

204

207

208

ff?.@?if

825

834

801

814

821

828

Glft Cerhflcotes

Photographs

and Photograph

Glft Cerhflcate

B&G Tasty Foods

Sonlcore Toothbrush

Orol B Professional Care

Pamper Yourself

Foshlon Cleaners

Armstrong Cleaners
Certificates

- Porty Pack Entertainment

Sonuppany . Supersient

SorGpray  Swerslen
PERSONAL CARE

Pamper Yourself

Electric Toothbrush Pamper Yourself

for Braces

Sonicare Toothbrush Kids

for Kids

Body Basics Sports

Ladies Workout Soort

at Home Set pors
PERSONAL SERVICES

A Package for a New You!  Pamper Yourself

Relaxing Massage _Pamper Yourself

Rockbrook Village

Borber Shop Pamper Yourself

Pamper Yourself
Pamper Yourself

Pamper | Yourself

Awesome Assortments

Awesome Assortments

PHOTOGRAPHY

Laurie and Charles

Senior Photo Session

The V.||uge Photographer e
G|ft Cerhﬁcufe

Mory Kay's Photo

Awesome Assortments

Awesome Assortments

Awesome Assortments

Awesome Assortments

1105

Nikon Digital Camera

T

7E
J
ulllll\“\\\\y&’\

Electronics

Electronics

PREP ATHLETICS & ACTIVITIES

Varsity Team Baseball

Junior Varsity Team

Baseball

Junior Jays

m

133 Gol
o

98

109

110

114

116

120

122

123

124

125

126

128

137

Sophomore Team
Soccer Ball

Memory Book

Teom Basket
17

Football

Football

Highlights cD
127

"Tilly" Pants

Freshmon Team
Soccer Ball

Junior Varsity Team
Soccer Ball

SW|mm|ng & Diving

Junior Varsity Tennis

Freshmon "A" Football

Team Signed Photo

Sophomore Team

Signed Sophomore

Footboll Framed Photo

Jumor Varsity Team

Junior Varsity Football
Photo & Season

Photos of Varsity
Footboll Season

Cross Country

Junior Jays

Junior Jays

Junior Jays

Junior Jays

Junior Jays

Junior Jays

Junior Jays

Junior Jays

Junior Jays

Junior Jays

Junior Jays

Junior Jays

Junior Jays

'

...thv'deo U|fruHD(3rd
Generohon) Camcorder

Junior Jays

Junior Jays

Junior Jays

Junior Jays
Junior Jays

Junior Jays

Junior Jays

Junior Jays

Junior Jays
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140

141

142

145

147
148
152
161
162
163
164
166
167

168

171

172 e
1006

101

fi!?éif
107

13

B Basketball

Busketball
144

~ Prep Band Seniors
~ Prep Band
~Jr. Jaybacker Pass

_ Sweatshirt
 Short Sleeve T-Shirt
. Sh°" Sleeve T-Shirt

Golf Pullover
165

Long Sleeve T-Shirt
169
170

.CP Basketball Clinic

Sophomore Team Junior Jays

Junior Varsity Team Junior Jays

Freshmon "B" Basketball

Photo Book with Junior Jays

Basketboll Goodies

S|gned Photograph of Junior Jays

Signed Photograph of Junior Jays

Gold Club

Junior Jays

Prep Lacrosse Team Junior Jays

Prep Lacrosse Junior Jays

Prep Lacrosse Junior Jays

Prep Lacrosse Junior Jays

Junior Jay

Prep Lacrosse
Long Sleeve T-Shirt

Junior Jays

Prep Lacrosse Junior Jays

Sports
PREP ITEMS
Creighton Prep Flag

Junior Jays

SILENT AUCTION CATEGORY INDEX

Junior Jays

Junior Jays

19

130

131

132

134

Neon Bluejay

B Adldos Golf Shirt

Note Cards

Crelghton Prep

Prep Parents

Football Survival Kit

Jr Juys Men's

Crelghton Prep

Creighton Prep

Blue|uy Note Cards

Junior Jays

Junior Jays
Junior Jays
Junior Jays

Junior Jays

Junior Jays
Jumorlays e
jumorqus e
Jomiordays

Junior Jays

99

202

824

812

Savings Bond

Crelghton Prep
Athletic Shorts

Stress Free...Mother/Son

B Mass & Breakfast

Stress Free...Father/Son

Moss & Breakfast

“ School Traditions Letter
Jacket Gift Certificate

Prep Tie- Dyed "Hippy
Billy" T-Shirt

Name the Drive of
Excellence

Junior Jays

Junior Jays

Junior Jays
Junior Jays
Junior Jays
Junior Jays
Junior Jays
Jomiordays

Junior Jays

Junior Jays

Junior Jays
Junior Jays

Junior Jays

Junior Jays

Junior Jays

Junior Jays

Jumor Jays

Junior Jays

Junior Jays

Junior Jays

Kids

Awesome Assortments

RELAXATION

Reloxahon Basket

Center Gift Certificate

_Pamper Yourself

_ Pamper Yourself

Knowles Mercy Spirituality Awesome Assortments

SAVINGS BOND

Savings Bond

Awesome Assortments

Awesome Assortments



SILENT AUCTION CATEGORY INDEX

Creighton Basketball

SCHOLARSHIPS
Charles Juergens .
1309 Scholarship Super Silent
SERVING PIECES
505  Christmas Serving Set Holiday
509 Peggy Karr Santa Plate Holiday
723  Mariposa Tray Home & Garden Décor
724  Nora Fleming Server Home & Garden Décor
SPORT CAMPS & TRAINING
12 CP Soccer Camp Junior Jays
129 C Football Camp Junior Jays
154 Summer Wresflmg Camp  Junior Jays
1003 Speed and Agility Camp  Sports
Swim Lessons
1005 at D|Veniures Sports
1006  CP Basketball Clinic Sports
SPORTS
157 Hockey Stick Lamp Junior Jays
1001 Wilson Tennis Racquet Sports
1004 Sports
College World Series
1009 Accessory Basket Sports
Husker Express
1016 The Dugout G|ﬁ Cerﬁficafe Sports
1018 Lacrosse Gear Sports
Maverlk Lacrosse
1019 Sweatshirt and Cap Sports
1020 Blklng Basket Sports
Nebraska Cue Stick
1028 and Bag Sports
SPORTS MEMORARBILIA
803 Husker Model Awesome Assortments
Pickup Truck
804 Husker Model Team Bus  Awesome Assortments
805 Husker Model Awesome Assortments
Team Plane
Curtis Joseph
1002 Framed Photo Sports
1007 Autographed Sports

John Elway

Community Playhouse

1012 Framed Photo Sports
S|gned JacksonV|||e

1014 Jaguar Football Sports
Avutographed Photo

1015 of M|ke Ditka Sports
Joe Montana Super Bowl

1029 Champ Collector Plates Sports
Ken Griffey Jr.

1030 Baseball and Baseball Sports
Card Collechon
Babe Ruth Baseball and

1031 Baseball Card Collection Sports
Jackie Robinson

1032 Baseball and Baseball Sports
Card Collection
Brett Favre

1033 Collector Plafes Sports
Authenhc Rosenblaﬂ .

1302 Stad|um Seat Super Silent
Autographed Jack .

1317 Nicklaus "Last Hole" Super Silent

SPORTS TICKETS

Gold Club .

152 Jr. Jaybacker Pass Junior Jays
College World Series

1008 T|ckets Sports

1011 Crelghton Umversny Sports
Soccer
Two Skybox Tickets at .

1316 Memorial Stadium Super Silent

TAILGATE

113 "Prep Mom" Fan Basket  Junior Jays
Tailgate Party .

315 Theme Table Holiday

819 Fashlon Cooler Awesome Assortments

914 "ng of the Gr|||" Basket  Entertainment

932 Hy-Vee Gr||||ng Basket Entertainment
Omaha Steaks .

944 Gourmet Basket Entertainment

THE ARTS
1307 Omaha Super Silent



SILENT AUCTION CATEGORY INDEX

THEME TABLES
513 Bihdoy Theme Toble _ Hoidoy org Hine Triomphe
514  Southwest Table Holiday “SQSMC 750ml i}
Tailgate Par . Magnum of Montes Alpha
515 Theme Table” Holiday 719 2008 Cabernet Sauvignon
TOYS 921  Wine Basket
303 Toy Basket Kids 924 th of the Boréer Basket
304 Winnie the Pooh Kid 927 M argarita Baskg
Characters a8 028 Omaha Wine Company
306 Lady Bug Pillow Pet Kids _ Gift Certificate
312  Dr. Seuss Book and "Yot" Kids 931 Gator O'Malley'
........... . e Gi“‘ Cerﬁficufes
316  Dr. Seuss Collection Kids =000 e .
44444444444 . . .~ 937 Nest LoUnge Beer Buckef
317  Snuggly Puppy Pillow Pet  Kids -
44444444444 . LT T P P TP T 940 rY'hing Martini Baske|
324  large Doll House Kids -
946 Top Shelf
UNIQUE ITEMS Margarita Baske
811 Homework b)’ Mike Awesome Assortments 1027 Golf and Wine Puckage
Garland Glass Tray T T )
Pepsi Can .
1304 Vending Machine Super Silent
WINE & SPIRITS
506 Holiday Martini Time Holiday

507  Christmas Wine Glasses

Bicycle Santa
Wine Delivery

Oliva Connecticut
Reserve Cigars

512

823

101
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BASH MART “SIGN UP TO BUY” ITEMS AR

'

CLASS PHOTOS $25
SENIOR CLASS OF 2011 PHOTO
JUNIOR CLASS OF 2012 PHOTO
SOPHOMORE CLASS OF 2013 PHOTO
FRESHMAN CLASS OF 2014 PHOTO

CP ALUM MUGS $15
CP APRONS $20
CP CHRISTMAS BALL $15
CP CUSTOM NOTECARDS $40
CP DIVOT TOOL $12
CP DUFFLE BAG $45
CP PENNANT $10
CP ROCK $25
CP SWEATSHIRT BLANKET $50
CP MINI REPLICA FOOTBALL HELMET $45
CP MOM MUG $15
JR JAY BLVD SIGN $15
PREP LICENSE PLATE FRAME $15
PREP SUNGLASSES $2
“PREP” IN ALPHABET ART (4X6) $40
“PREP” IN ALPHABET ART (3X5) $35
PREP TERVIS TUMBLERS BIG T GLASSES 24 OZ (SET OF 2) $35
PREP TERVIS TUMBLERS 16 OZ (SET OF 4) $52
PREP TERVIS TUMBLERS ICE BUCKET $45
RESERVED PARKING AT PREP $500
MOTHER’S MANUAL PRAYER BOOK $10
FATHER’S MANUAL PRAYER BOOK $10

PLEASE VISIT THE BASH MART LOCATED ON THE UPPER LEVEL IN THE LOBBY
NEAR THE ENTRANCE TO THE HEIDER CENTER.

102



SILENT AUCTION

JUNIOR JAYS

Display your Prep spirit with this CP flag with spinning pole
101 Creighton Prep Flag $76 and bracket included.
Donated by All Flags, Etc.

Baseball signed by the varsity team.

102 Varsity Team Baseball Priceless ,
Donated by Creighton Preparatory School
Junior Varsity Team . Baseball signed by the Junior Varsity team.
103 Priceless
Baseball Donated by Creighton Preparatory School
. Baseball signed by the reserve team.
104 Reserve Team Baseball Priceless )
Donated by Creighton Preparatory School
. Baseball signed by the freshman team.
105  Freshman Team Baseball ~ Priceless

Donated by Creighton Preparatory School

This chalk drawing, "Jr. Jays Class of 2011", will make a great
106 "Jr. Jays Class of 2011” $40 graduation gift. Measures 16" x 20".
Donated by Polka Dot Chalk/Meg & Chris Searl '83

This framed collage of photos from Prep measures 16" x 20".
107 Collage of Prep Photos $60 It's the perfect addition to your son's room!
Donated by A Former Prep Parent

108 Freshman Team Pricel Soccer ball signed by the freshman team.
riceless
Soccer Ball Donated by Creighton Preparatory School
109 Sophomore Team Pricel Soccer ball signed by the sophomore team.
riceless
Soccer Ball Donated by Creighton Preparatory School
0 Junior Varsity Team Priceless Soccer ball signed by the Junior Varsity team.
Soccer Ball Donated by Creighton Preparatory School
. . Soccer ball signed by the varsity team.
111 Varsity Team Soccer Ball  Priceless

Donated by Creighton Preparatory School

Your 5 to 12 year old son or daughter will have a "kick"

joining varsity soccer coaches Jim Swanson '82 and Tom

Hoover '81 for one week at Prep's 2011 summer soccer camp
n2 CP Soccer Camp 390 being held in June. Expires 6/30/2011.

Donated by Creighton Preparatory School/Coaches Jim
Swanson '82 and Tom Hoover '81
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SILENT AUCTION DESCRIPTIONS

This package includes everything that a Prep mom needs to
cheer on her son! For the ultimate comfort in the stands, sit
on this Creighton Prep stadium seat and wrap yourself in this
blue Prep stadium blanket. If you're still chilly, slip on this
white women's jacket (size large, but it can be exchanged with
tags on for different size). On the way to and from the game
be sure to proudly display your Creighton Prep car flag!

Donated by Freshman "A" Basketball Team Parents

13 "Prep Mom" Fan Basket $120

Remember the fantastic 2010-2011 swimming and diving
season with this one-of-a-kind collection of photos creatively

Priceless  displayed in a memory book highlighting the meets, pasta
dinners and state tournament.

Swimming & Diving

L%, Memory Book

Donated by Swimming & Diving Team Parents

Pamper yourself or your son with two sets of heavy black
bath towels, hand towels and washcloths embroidered with
the Prep Bluejay.

Donated by Loni Craft

15 Prep Towel Sets $60

You will "Luv" this tennis bag full of fun items, including a
$100 Center Court gift certificate, picture frame, tennis balls

Junior Varsity Tennis
and other items.

né Team Basket

$125
Donated by Junior Varsity Tennis Team Parents

Play tennis in style with an extra-large tennis T-shirt and a
n7z Prep Tennis Apparel $50 pair of medium navy blue Adidas "Prep Tennis" shorts.

Donated by Carla & Charles Faulk
Be one of the last to own this unique Peggy Karr plate

featuring the Prep Bluejays. It is made especially for Prep and

ns PREP Peggy Karr Plate Priceless /i1l so0n be retired. Hurry before they are gone!

Donated by Creighton Preparatory School

This wooden wall hanging of the Prep Bluejay will add
school spirit to your son's room or the gameroom. It stands

19 Creighton Prep Bluejay $100 approximately 4' tall.
Donated by Kelly & Mike Dethlefs '81
. Football signed by members of the freshman “A” team.
120 Freshman "A" Football Priceless )
Donated by Creighton Preparatory School
. Football signed by members of the freshman “B” team.
121 Freshman "B" Football Priceless

Donated by Creighton Preparatory School

A signed, framed and matted 11" x 14" photo of the freshman

Freshman "A" Football 565 "A" football team is a wonderful keepsake of the 2010 season.

Team Signed Photo Donated by Freshman "A" Football Team Parents/Sandy &
Shawn Simon

122
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123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

Sophomore Team Football

Signed Sophomore
Football Framed Photo

Junior Varsity Team
Football

Junior Varsity Football
Photo & Season
Highlights CD

Varsity Team Football

Photos of Varsity
Football Season

CP Football Camp

Creighton Prep
Neon Bluejay

Prep Parents Football
Survival Kit

Jr. Jays Men's
Adidas Golf Shirt

Priceless

Priceless

Priceless

Priceless

Priceless

Priceless

$90

$350

$70

$50

Football signed by members of the sophomore team.
Donated by Creighton Preparatory School

Remember the 2010 season with this framed photo of the
sophomore football team complete with signatures.
Donated by Sophomore Football Team Parents/Christy &
Chris Davis

Football signed by members of the Junior Varsity team.
Donated by Creighton Preparatory School

Your son will love this framed and matted 20" x 24" Junior

Varsity team photo! As a bonus, enjoy all those action-packed
plays again when you browse through the photo CD!

Donated by Junior Varsity Football Team Parents

Football signed by members of the varsity team.

Donated by Creighton Preparatory School

This large collection of photos by Bill Jurgensen shows the
highlights from the varsity 2010 season. Framed 20" x 24".

Donated by Varsity Football Team Parents

This voucher is redeemable for one young man entering 5th
through 9th grade to join new head football coach Chris
Nizzi at Creighton Prep’s 2011 Summer Football Camp.

All campers will have the opportunity to develop skills in
running, catching, blocking and form tackling while working
on offensive and defensive position skills. Perfect for the
aspiring future Junior Jay! Football camp is held June 6th-
June 9th 1:00-3:30pm. Expires 6/30/2011.

Donated by Creighton Preparatory School/ Coach Chris
Nizzi

Light up your school spirit with this always popular
Creighton Prep Bluejay neon sign.

Donated by Omaha Neon Sign Company

For the CP football fan: stay warm at the games with this
embroidered color fleece blanket and sit in comfort with the

bleacher back stadium seat. A perfect combination for the
cool Omabha fall evenings!

Donated by Jennifer & C. Taylor Walet
Be the proud owner of this hot new item from the Jay Mart!
This large royal blue men's Adidas golf shirt sports a "Jr. Jays"

logo on the left chest. Feel free to exchange it for a different
size.

Donated by Prep Moms - Jay Mart
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133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

Golf Team Package $125
Creighton Prep
Note Cards 535
Creighton Prep Bluejay $35
Note Cards
CP Serving Platter Priceless

Cross Country

"Tilly" Pants Priceless

Crystal CP Vase $150
Freshman "B" Basketball ~ Priceless
Freshman "A" Basketball ~ Priceless
Sophomore Team Priceless

Basketball
Junior Varsity Team g

Basketball AR S

Two Prep Prints in One! $250
Varsity Team Basketball Priceless

Not available anywhere but BASH, these golf team apparel
items will make you feel like one of the team! Package
includes a shirt, towel and a hat.

Donated by Golf Team Parents
Show your school spirit with these hand drawn Prep note

cards. These flat and folded note cards boast the "CP" logo
and were specially made for BASH.

Donated by Liz & Dave Barton
Be the only one in town to own these hand drawn Prep note
cards. These flat and folded note cards display Billy Bluejay

and were specially made for BASH. They are perfect for those
graduation thank you notes!

Donated by Liz & Dave Barton

This beautiful 12" x 12" serving platter is embellished with
the CP logo and autographed by the varsity basketball team.

Donated by Varsity Basketball Parents

These pajama pants are perfect for that dedicated Prep
cross-country runner. These unique pants are covered with
pictures of coach Fr. Tillman! Size large.

Donated by Cross Country Team Parents

Show your school pride with this beautiful 12” lead crystal
vase, etched with a silver "CP".

Donated by Regal Awards, Inc./Jeff Neary ' 86

Basketball signed by the freshman “B” team.
Donated by Creighton Preparatory School

Basketball signed by the freshman “A” team.
Donated by Creighton Preparatory School

Basketball signed by the sophomore team.
Donated by Creighton Preparatory School

Basketball signed by the Junior Varsity team.

Donated by Creighton Preparatory School

See the Prep tradition displayed in these beautiful 8" x
10" prints by Kathi Kubik-Geringer. The first print is a
view of Creighton Prep and the second print shows Prep's

"Friday Night Lights." Prints are combined in a black frame
separated by a royal blue mat.

Donated by Kathi Kubik-Geringer

Basketball signed by the varsity team.
Donated by Creighton Preparatory School
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SILENT AUCTION DESCRIPTIONS

Keep the memories of the 2010-2011 freshman "B" basketball

Freshman "B" Basketball team alive with this 8" x 8" photo book. Also included are
145 Photo Book with Priceless @ basketball gym bag, a $25 Scheels gift card, two pairs of
Basketball Goodies basketball socks and basketball shoe fresheners.

Donated by Freshman "B" Basketball Team Parents

These royal blue athletic shorts sport the Prep logo. Shorts

146 %‘;ilge :LoghTSE $30 may be exchanged for a different size.

Donated by Prep Moms - Jay Mart

It's hard to believe that four years together are about to

come to an end. Remember the wonderful friendships and
Priceless  experiences with this framed and matted 8" x 10" photograph

signed by the seniors and Mr. J.

Donated by A Prep Band Parent

147 Signed Photograph of
Prep Band Seniors

Always remember the camaraderie and superior
performances of the band with this framed and matted 11" x
14" photograph signed by its members.

Donated by A Prep Band Parent

148 Signed Photograph of

s erd Priceless

Arrive at the breakfast and go directly to your seat. No need
to get there early if you buy this! Reserve your table for 10
people to be located wherever you choose (in the front, in the
back, wherever you would like) and fill it with your friends at

Priceless  the October 2011 Mother/Son Mass and Breakfast. It’s a day
you and your son will always remember. This includes the
cost of the breakfast for your table of 10 people. Grab this one
before it’s gone!

Stress Free...Mother/Son

149 Mass & Breakfast

Donated by Creighton Preparatory School

Arrive at the breakfast and go directly to your seat. No need
to get there early if you buy this! Reserve your table for 10
people to be located wherever you choose (in the front, in the
back, wherever you would like) and fill it with your friends

Priceless  at the January 2012 Father/Son Mass and Breakfast. It’s a day
you and your son will always remember. This includes the
cost of the breakfast for your table of 10 people. Grab this one
before it’s gone!

150 Stress Free...Father/Son
Mass & Breakfast

Donated by Creighton Preparatory School

Support both of your favorite schools with this unique door
hanger. It boasts a Creighton Prep Bluejay on one side and the
Huskers on the other side!

Donated by Sharon & Mark Ellerbeck

151 Bluejay Door Hanger $45
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This Jaybacker pass entitles your family to be admitted
to ALL home athletic contests, plus admittance to special
Gold Club Jr. Jaybacker $300 Jaybacker events and the Jaybacker room at all home
Pass basketball games! Valid for 2011-2012 school year. Expires
6/1/2012.

Donated by Creighton Preparatory School

152

Show your team spirit with one large and one small Bluejay
153 Bluejay Beanie Babies $25 Beanie Baby.
Donated by Carla & Charles Faulk

This voucher is to be used toward fees to an approved
summer wrestling camp for a Creighton Prep wrestler. The
summer wrestling team has attended premier camps in the
past. You will be able to use this voucher to help defray the

154  Summer Wrestling Camp $150 cost of camp. The date and location of this year's camp has
not been determined. You can also use the voucher toward
a different camp if approved by the Prep wrestling coaches.
Expires 8/31/2011.

Donated by Creighton Prep Wrestling Booster Club

Two $25 gift certificates can be used toward the purchase of a
School Traditions Letter Prep letter jacket. This is a great gift for any Prepster who has
155 Jacket Gift Certificate $50 lettered in an activity or sport. Expires 4/16/2012.

Donated by School Traditions

Photographers searched the Omaha area to find the perfect
architectural representations of the letters J-A-Y-S. Each
letter is framed in a sleek 4" x 6" frame, and all four photos
are joined in a contemporary design to spell out the word
"JAYS". It's the perfect gift for that Bluejay fan!

Donated by On A Whim

156  Photo Letter Art — "JAYS" $45

This handmade floor lamp is the perfect gift for your hockey
fan! This one-of-a-kind lamp incorporates several hockey

157 Hockey Stick Lamp Priceless ;s and pucks in its unique design.
Donated by Prep "Blue" Club Hockey Team Parents

This men's large Adidas golf shirt made with ClimaLite fabric
158  Just in from the Jay Mart! $50 has a "CP" and "Jr. Jays" logo on the left chest.
Donated by Prep Moms - Jay Mart

Support both of your favorite Omaha schools with this
unique door hanger. It boasts Creighton Prep on one side and

159 Bluejay Door Hanger $45 Creighton University on the other!
Donated by Becca & Mark Goebel
Welcome the birds back with this Creighton Prep themed
. birdhouse. This quaint, decorative birdhouse will look
160 Prep Jr. Jay Birdhouse $100

fantastic in your backyard and show your school spirit.

Donated by Janet & Jim Pelster
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Show everyone your Prep lacrosse team spirit by wearing this

161 Prepsl';::’;:‘eirreom $60 Champion Prep lacrosse sweatshirt.

Donated by Prep Lacrosse Team Parents

) Show your support for Prep's lacrosse team by wearing this
rep Lacrosse Prep lacrosse team T-shirt.

2 Short Sleeve T-Shirt e P

Donated by Prep Lacrosse Team Parents

Pren L Show your support for Prep's lacrosse team by wearing this
rep Lacrosse Prep lacrosse team T-shirt.

163 Short Sleeve T-Shirt 520 P

Donated by Prep Lacrosse Team Parents

Show your support for Prep's lacrosse team by wearing this
164 Fg:ﬁ Ii,zcllr:::: $50 Prep lacrosse team golf pullover.

Donated by Prep Lacrosse Team Parents

Let your son show that he is a member or supporter of the

. great Prep lacrosse team when he wears this polo shirt to

165  Prep Lacrosse Polo Shirt $50 school.

Donated by Prep Lacrosse Team Parents

Let your son show that he is a member or supporter of the

Yy pp
. great Prep lacrosse team when he wears this polo shirt to

166  Prep Lacrosse Polo Shirt $50 school.

Donated by Prep Lacrosse Team Parents

Show your support for Prep's lacrosse team by wearing this

167 Prep Lacrosse ) $20 Prep lacrosse team T-shirt.
Long Sleeve T-Shirt
Donated by Prep Lacrosse Team Parents

Show your support for Prep's lacrosse team by wearing this

168 Prep Lacrosse . $20 Prep lacrosse team T-shirt.
Long Sleeve T-Shirt
Donated by Prep Lacrosse Team Parents

Show your support for the lacrosse team by wearing this Prep
169 Prep Lacrosse Hoody $50 lacrosse team hoody.
Donated by Prep Lacrosse Team Parents

Show your support for the lacrosse team by wearing this Prep
170 Prep Lacrosse Hoody $50 lacrosse team hoody.
Donated by Prep Lacrosse Team Parents

Show everyone your Prep lacrosse team spirit by using this
171 Prep Lacrosse Bag $65 lacrosse bag with a Prep logo.
Donated by Prep Lacrosse Team Parents

Soccer games will be even more fun to attend with this basket
that contains a CP blanket, CP soccer apparel, a soccer ball

172 Game Day Package $125 for the younger sibling to play with while the game is being
played and a gift certificate for pizza after the game.

Donated by Varsity Soccer Team Parents
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PAMPER YOURSELF

Gift basket includes IT&LY shampoo & conditioner and a
$100 gift card redeemable for any beauty enhancing or spa
service at One Drake Place Salon and Spa located at 121st and
Center. While you're in the area, swing by Bliss Boutique to
redeem your $25 gift certificate! Bliss Boutique is a vintage
modern boutique featuring the latest fashions for women of
all ages.

A Package for

201 a New You!

$150

Donated by One Drake Place Salon & Spa and Bliss Boutique

Feeling busy and stressed? Moms deserve to be pampered!
Treat that special mom to all things relaxing....water pillow,
lotions, massage, SIGH!

Donated by Janet & Nate Driml '96

202 Relaxation Basket $200

Finish the day with a one hour massage at Urbane Salon and
203 Relaxing Massage $65 Day Spa.

Donated by A Friend of Prep

For the guy who longs to get a haircut (and maybe even a

shave!) somewhere other than a salon, these gift certificates
are for you! Two $15 gift certificates.

Donated by Rockbrook Village Barber Shop

Rockbrook Village

204 Barber Shop

$30

Enjoy a color, cut and hair style by Danielle Falcone at Pre’vu
205 Pre'vu Gift Certificate $95 Salon near 168th and Blondo.
Donated by Pre'vu Salon/Danielle Falcone

Your home spa is complete with this soft, pink (one-size-fits-
all) robe, towel wrap, head wrap, slippers, bath pillow, scrub,

206  Pretty in Pink Bath Basket $50 lotions, body wash, candle, bubble bath, body mist, bath
sponge and bath salts/beads.

Donated by Maggie & Mike Holloway and Liz & Jim Killips

Gift certificate for one men's haircut. Expires 4/16/2012.

207  Hair Tech Men's Hair Cut $25 )
Donated by Hair Tech

Want that dazzling smile? Treat yourself to laser teeth
208 Laser Teeth Bleaching $573 bleaching by Dr. Tata Machado.
Donated by Apple Family Dental/Dr. Tata Machado '78
Your hair will be gorgeous after using hair care products
209 Treat Your Tresses $100 from Russell's Beauty Salon in Countryside Village.
Donated by Russell's Beauty Salon
This Philips Sonicare rechargeable toothbrush benefits your

overall oral health and is the #1 recommended brand by
dentists!

Donated by James Gerner D.D.S.

210 Sonicare Toothbrush $130
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This Oral-B Professional Care Smartseries 5000 with
Smartguide Electric Toothbrush is specifically designed for
those patients with braces. It is effective and promises to be
gentle on teeth, gums and brackets. Complete with Crest oral
rinse and Crest Pro-Health toothpaste.

Donated by Dr. Kelly Richard Conway

Oral-B Professional Care
21 Electric Toothbrush $150
for Braces

A Technique G2 professional styling iron featuring ceramic
212 Professional Styling Iron $120 plates to flip, twist, straighten and curl.
Donated by Holly & John Cimino '75

Indulge your nails, hands and feet with this assortment of
nail polishes and Mary Kay Fragrance-Free Satin Hands
Pampering Set nicely stored in a blue storage bin. Also, keep
your feet warm and festive year round with a collection of
seasonal themed socks.

Donated by Becky & Joe Bezousek ‘97

Brighten up your child's room with this framed, signed and
301 Original Artwork for $150 numbered piece by Suzi McCord entitled "At Home on
Child's Room the Range."

Donated by A Friend of Prep

213 Hand & Foot Frenzy $75

Your little girl will be "pretty in pink" in this darling pink
. eyelet dress. Size 18 months, ankle length. Hand sewn by
302 Pink Eyelet Dress 318 Linda Kucirek of Glinda.

Donated by Glinda/Linda Kucirek

There's no way to be bored with the fun things in this basket!
It is filled with games, art activities, a $10 McDonald's gift

303 Toy Basket $75 card and a $10 Dairy Queen gift card. It's the perfect way to
chase those doldrums away.

Donated by Ann & Ed Fuxa

What little Pooh fan wouldn't be thrilled with these plush
Winnie the Pooh stuffed characters? Package includes Pooh, Eeyore, and
Characters $16 Tigger - that's "T-I-double guh-ER"!

Donated by Dr. Barbara Brundo

304

This 16” x 20” “Dream Big” chalk drawing will complement
305 "Dream Big" $40 any young girl’s bedroom.
Donated by Polka Dot Chalk/Meg & Chris Searl ‘83

It’s a pillow, it's a pet, it’s a Lady Bug Pillow Pet!

306 Lady Bug Pillow Pet $20 o
Donated by Judy & Rich Fitzgerald '62
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What a fun party for your budding baker! Your child and
four of her friends will be instructed in the art of cake
decorating. Each guest receives a trained instructor, a chef’s

307 Decorate a Cake Class $78 hat, a two tier personal size cake, an apron to wear during
class, decorating tools and all the frosting you can eat!
Expires 12/31/2011.

Donated by Doodle Cakes

Can’t you just hear the giggles? This basket is full of items for
your little girl (size 3T to 4T) to play “dress up.” This trunk
is filled with: a “Fancy Nancy” book; dresses; tops and skirts;
wings; tiara; headbands; microphone; shoes; slippers; pom
poms; purse; beads and bracelets; wand; boa; sequins tunic;
leggings and body suit. Have your camera ready for some
priceless pictures of your “grown up” girl!

Donated by Angie & Tim Rogers '78

308 Girls Dress Up Basket $100

Your child will wake with a smile when greeted with this
whimsical piece of art. "Just Another Bad Hair Day" is a
framed, signed and numbered piece by Suzi McCord.

Donated by A Friend of Prep

Original Artwork for

309 Child's Room

$150

Who needs a rainy day to have such fun?! This basket is filled
with fun projects for your child or grandchild. It includes
paints, paint brushes, sidewalk chalk, stencils, colored

$125 pencils, scissors, construction paper, a paint by number book,
a picture frame book and stickers. The basket also comes with
a kit to make a garden stone and a race car.

Donated by Kate & Richard Gilloon

Kid's Arts and

310 Crafts Basket

You’ll hear nothing but cheers if you buy this party for
your daughter! Elite Cheer has a large gym area with two
trampolines and two 40-foot tumbletraks for lots of energetic
playing. The hit of the party is a 40-foot blow up obstacle
course! Parties are guided by two instructors, and the

31 Party at Elite Cheer $178 party size is limited to 20 children. After the party, relax in
Elite Cheer’s viewing/picnic area with one dozen delicious
cupcakes compliments of Cupcake Island. Parties can be
booked on Saturdays from 3:30-5:00pm or 5:30-7:00pm based
on availability.

Donated by Elite Cheer and Cupcake Island.
It's story time! Cuddle up with your little one to read Dr.
Seuss' book "There's a Wocket in my Pocket." Your child will

312 Dr. Seuss Book and "Yot" $20 drift happily off to sleep while cradling the stuffed "Yot" that
lives in the pot!

Donated by Judy & Rich Fitzgerald ‘62
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This creative "cake" includes the following "ingredients":
48 Size One Pampers, Creighton Bluejay Lil' Jay socks,
Creighton infant cap, Creighton thermal blanket, Arbonne

313 qu)’ Creighton $200 Hair & Body Wash and Arbonne Herbal Diaper Rash Cream.
D Ilc k n Y p
laper “Lake What a perfect baby shower gift for that Creighton fan
or grad!

Donated by Barbara & Christopher Ihle

This adorable "Ballerina Hippo" drawing will bring a smile
to any little girl. Created by local artist Amy Moglia, this

Original Pen and
watercolor illustration comes in an 8" x 12" white frame.

Priceless
Ink Watercolor

314
Donated by Amy Moglia

Keep tartar and cavities away! Help your kids build healthier
Sonicare Toothbrush smiles with this Philips Sonicare toothbrush specifically
for Kids 390 designed for children.

Donated by Pacific Hills Dental

315

Enjoy two classic Dr. Seuss books, "Thidwick, the Big
Hearted Moose" and "How the Grinch Stole Christmas." This

316 Dr. Seuss Collection $25 package also includes the "Grinch" and his dog "Max" plush
characters.

Donated by Judy & Rich Fitzgerald '62

It’s a pillow, it's a pet, it’s a Puppy Pillow Pet!

317 S ly P Pillow Pet 20
nuggly Fuppy Fillow Fe 3 Donated by Judy & Rich Fitzgerald '62

Up to 15 children can enjoy this "Bubbles of Fun" birthday
party, which includes one hour of private swimming in the 90
degree pool (did we mention the water slide and the palm tree
showers?) with another hour in the party room. This package
also includes a sports bag stuffed with a towel, goggles and a
water bottle. Your family can use the free family swim passes
for two more swimming excursions. Expires 4/16/2012.

Birthday Party at

318 Swimtastic Swim School

$310

Donated by Swimtastic Swim School

Brand new item from the Jay Mart! Your grade school son
Prep Tie-Dyed $20 will be "hip" in this tie-dyed T-shirt featuring "Hippy Billy" in

319 "Hippy Billy" T-Shirt flip flops and all. Size is youth large but can be exchanged.
Donated by Prep Moms - Jay Mart

Your daughter or granddaughter will be thrilled to own this
. . . beautiful Barbie. This 1997 Special Edition "Happy Holidays"
320 Happy H°I'd°)_'5 Priceless  Barbie has long, brown wavy hair and is adorned in a red and
Collector Barbie gold gown.

Donated by A Friend of Prep

This 1995 Special Edition "Christmas" Barbie has long blond
hair, a tiara and a green gown with holly accents. What a
special gift for that precious little girl.

Donated by A Friend of Prep

"Christmas"

. Priceless
Collector Barbie

321
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This 2000 Special Edition "Celebration" Barbie has long blond
hair, a tiara, and is dressed in a beautiful golden gown with
star accents.

Donated by A Friend of Prep

329 "Celebration"

. Priceless
Collector Barbie

Your young sports fan will love this 28" x 26" chalk baseball

323 "Grand S!am" Priceless  print of a baseball player hitting a “Grand Slam.”
Baseball Picture
Donated by A Friend of Prep
Your little girl will go "gaga” over this awesome doll house!
This three story doll house is lighted and measures 33"L x
324 Large Doll House $250 22"W x 32"H. Can't you just hear the giggles?!
Donated by A Friend of Prep
Welcome the birds back with this Noah's Ark themed
. birdhouse. This whimsical, decorative birdhouse will look
325 Noah's Ark Birdhouse $100

fantastic in your backyard.

Donated by Janet & Jim Pelster

Dress your little boy in these OshKosh B'gosh size 5 husky
326 Boy's Jeans & T-Shirt $25 jeans and Carter's size 4 navy blue "Big Brother" T-shirt.
Donated by Carter's/OshKosh B'gosh Inc.

GRADUATION STATION

All the appliances a coed needs for his or her room including
refrigerator, microwave and fan.

Donated by Dianne & Shawn Mc Cann and
Susie & Mal Sullivan

401 Dorm Room Appliances $250

Large gray hooded sweatshirt.

402 College of the Holy Cross $45 Donated by College of the Holy Cross in Worcester,
Massachusetts

Large burgundy crew neck sweatshirt.
403 Boston College $40 _ )
Donated by Boston College in Chestnut Hill, Massachusetts

This basket is perfect for a soon to be Husker or any Husker
fan! Show your spirit with a fleece blanket, sweatshirt,
404 University of $150 laundry bag, sports bag, car magnet, water bottle, Bakers
Nebraska Basket chocolates, toothbrush, pencils, face decals and tattoos.
GO BIG RED!

Donated by Mary & Dan Rommelfanger

L. Extra-large burgundy hoody.
405 Fordham University $55 S
Donated by Fordham University in Bronx, New York

L. Extra-large black Notre Dame ProTec jacket with full zipper.
406  University of Notre Dame $78 . ) ,
Donated by Jennifer Gilg & Joe Basque '82
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407

408

409

410

an

412

13

414

415

416

417

418

For the Graduate

Marquette University

Rockhurst University

"Girls Can Save the World"

Gonzaga University

Saint Peter's College

St. Joseph's University
Gear

Gonzaga University

Le Moyne College

Creighton University
Basket

Loyola University
Maryland

Xavier University

$100

$50

$25

$40

$40

$60

$67

$50

$20

$125

$20

$34

Let Sarah Carver design your own personal stationary

or invitations with this $50 gift certificate. Then use the
included two pens, in different colored woods, to write those
graduation thank-you notes. One additional item will help
you to always remember your special day - a large blue photo
album with 300 slip-in pockets. It holds photos up to 4" x 6"
and comes with a washable leather grained endurahide cover.
Sarah Carver gift certificate expires April 2012.

Donated by Sarah & William Carver, Mary Anne & David
Hoover and Rockbrook Camera

Large gold hooded sweatshirt.
Donated by Mary & Kevin McGrath

Extra-large royal blue T-shirt.
Donated by Rockhurst University in Kansas City, Missouri

Perfect for a girl’s dorm room, this chalk design is a 20" x 16"
wall decoration called "Girls Can Save The World."

Donated by Polka Dot Chalk/Meg & Chris Searl '83

Large gray zip sweatshirt.

Donated by Gonzaga University in Spokane, Washington

Large navy blue hoody.
Donated by Saint Peter's College in Jersey City, New Jersey

Water bottle, cap and large hooded sweatshirt.

Donated by Saint Joseph's University in Philadelphia,
Pennsylvania

Large gray sweatshirt.

Donated by Gonzaga University in Spokane, Washington
Large gray T-shirt.

Donated by Le Moyne College in Syracuse, New York

This basket is designed for the first year college student!
Equip your Bluejay with a mini Jays basketball, two 24 ounce
tumblers, four dorm plates, waffle knit cap, large “Blue Out”
T-shirt, large gray mesh shorts, lanyard, Creighton bandana
and two notebooks. Welcome to dorm life!

Donated by Cathy & Don Furlow
Medium gray T-shirt.

Donated by Loyola University Maryland in Baltimore,
Maryland

Extra-large gray crew neck sweatshirt.

Donated by Xavier University in Cincinnati, Ohio
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L. Large sweatshirt.
19 University of Scranton $40

Donated by University of Scranton in Scranton, Pennsylvania

.. Small gray crewneck sweatshirt.
420 Marquette University $30

Donated by Marquette University in Milwaukee, Wisconsin

Extra-large white long sleeve T-shirt and pennant.

421 John Carroll University $48 Donated by John Carroll University in University Heights,
Ohio

Housed in a Creighton blue container are two "Jays" coffee
mugs, a Creighton cinch bag, coffee, creamers and Milano

422 Creighton Jays Basket $30 cookies. Go Jays!

Donated by Claire Sova

Welcome the birds back with this Creighton themed
birdhouse. This quaint, decorative birdhouse will look
fantastic in your backyard and show your school spirit.

Donated by Janet & Jim Pelster

HOLIDAY

This basket is shaped like a sled and filled with a variety of

Christmas items including: a Santa teapot and two matching
501 Christmas Basket $125 mugs, soup tureen, tea towels, peppermint hot chocolate,

gingerbread spatula, fireplace matches and a Santa hat!

423 Creighton Birdhouse $100

Donated by Jean Cimpl

Decorate your front entry with this snowman door hanger.
502 Snowman Door Hanger $45 It can be reversed to greet guests with a "welcome."

Donated by Sharon & Mark Ellerbeck

Display this large wreath made out of red ribbon adorned
with a darling Santa! Also included are bolts of Christmas

$150 ribbons, picks and miscellaneous items for Christmas
decorating.

Donated by Marla & Selwyn Bachus

Christmas Basket

503 and Wreath

Put the finishing touch on your room with this beautifully
504 Lighted Christmas Wreath $100 decorated Christmas wreath with lights.
Donated by Liz & Bill Crosson

Create a new look this holiday season with this darling
Christmas serving set. Set includes: coordinating chip n
dip tray with Christmas tree shaped "bowl", serving tray,

505 Christmas Serving Set $70 ornament shaped napkin rings and napkin holder. All are
done in vibrant green and red colors with a white base to
create a festive mood.

Donated by Cassandra & Gary Pietrok
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Toast the holidays with two red martini glasses. Mix up
your favorite martini in a shaker painted with peppermint
candies. It's a holiday celebration!

Donated by A Friend of Prep

506 Holiday Martini Time $50

"Mud pie" wine glasses in fun colors of green and red with
507 Christmas Wine Glasses $40 stripes and polka dots painted on the base.

Donated by Pacific Hills Dental, P.C.

Brighten up your door with this reversible door hanger in the

Reversible Cross shape of a cross. One side displays a spring design in vibrant
Door Hanger $45 colors, the other side is a fun design in muted spring colors.

Donated by Sharon & Mark Ellerbeck

508

You’'ll have fun displaying and using this 10” square Jolly

509  Peggy Karr Santa Plate $50 Santa plate.
Donated by Janet & Tom Nichting

This mint condition original Easter basket is part of the J.W.
Collection honoring the first 12 designs of John Wendell
Longaberger $100 Longaberger. Accented with the signature blue weaves of this

510 Easter Basket popular collection, it comes filled and ready for someone
special on Easter morning.
Donated by Rocky & Skip Krebs
Sure to please people of all ages, this 9” tall water globe
- Mannheim Steamroller $80 features a castle with a train that chugs along to the song

“Christmas Lullaby” by Chip Davis.
Donated by American Gramaphone/Sound Trak

Water Globe

. Darling Santa riding a bicycle that holds four bottles of wine,
512 Bicycle Santa $100 two bottles included.

Wine Deliver
/ Donated by Lynne & Mark Pitner '79

All you need for the ultimate birthday party. Includes

birthday banner, a Peggy Karr platter, fused glass plates,
513 Birthday Theme Table $350 special wine glass, birthday mugs, paper goods and more.

Donated by Dara & Garrit Schutté and

Molly & Scott Searl '81

This table is "all that and a bag of chips!" Included are chili
pepper plates, napkins and napkin rings, margarita mix, table

514 Southwest Table $240 runner, ceramic bowl, $25 gift certificate to Chili's, gourmet
salsa and chips. Parte de!

Donated by A Friend of Prep
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Tailgate Party Theme

515 Table

$280

This table has everything you need for the perfect tailgate
party. The portable grill will be great for cooking your
favorite pre-game meal. A folding table and cooler will make
it easy to display the food and beverages. Your family and
friends will be comfortable while they rest in the canvas
chairs with a canopy overhead to protect them from the
elements. Additional snacks and accessories are also provided
to get the party started. Your guests will have so much fun,
they may want to skip the game!

Donated by Jean & Alan Cramer, Michelle & Jeff Kenkel and
Pamela & Stephen Nogel

Blessed Mother Garden

601 Statue

Praying with St. Ignatius
=2 Prayer Basket

603 Hand Forged Cross

604 Red Rosary Blessed by
the Pope

$72

$150

Priceless

Priceless

Spend some time in your garden with this cement statue of
the Blessed Mother and watch how your garden grows!

Donated by Cosgrave Church Goods

The Prep St. Ignatius prayer group, led by Fr. Ryan, S.J. and
Fr. Schneider, S.J., hope that this prayer basket will bring you
closer to God and foster your understanding of the Ignatian
Spirituality underlying the formation of our young men at
Creighton Prep. The basket includes a book by Mark Link,
S.J. that we use in our monthly meetings in the Prep Chapel.
The basket also includes everything you need to set up a
prayer space in your home: a prayer journal, a prayer shawl,

a framed inspirational bible quote, a small crucifix and the
"Catholic Bible, Personal Study Edition". Various prayer
booklets are included as well as "The Jesuit Guide to (Almost)
Everything" by Fr. James Martin, S.J. and "An Introduction
to Prayer: Scriptural Reflections According to the Spiritual
Exercises" by Fr. Tim Gallagher. You will also receive two
tickets to Fr. Gallagher's talk on "Discernment of the Spirits"
at Christ the King Church on April 30th. All items were
blessed by Fr. Schneider, and a personal note from Fr. Ryan is
included. Bless You!

Donated by St. Ignatius Prayer Group

This impressive hand forged wall cross was made by one of
Prep's very own students, Marty Winkler '12. Measuring 11"
x 16", it is perfect for a boy's room or any rustic or eclectic

décor. What better way to honor Prep's students than to
display this wonderful piece of art in your home.

Donated by Marty Winkler '12

Beautiful red beaded rosary from the Vatican which has been
blessed by the Pope.

Donated by A Friend of Prep
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605

606

607

608

609

610

611

Silver Finger Rosary
Blessed by the Pope

Confirmation Frame

and Gift Card

Beaded Cross

Military Family Blessings

Creighton Prep
Pocket Rosary

Framed Angel Print

Bro's Cross

Priceless

$30

$200

$50

$50

$100

Priceless

Silver finger rosary to carry with you. This rosary came from
the Vatican and has been blessed by the Pope.

Donated by A Friend of Prep

This easel-back pewter Confirmation frame holds a 3" x 5"
photograph commemorating that special holy day. Your
newly confirmed child can also use the $20 gift card to select
from movies, music, books and jewelry at Adoremus Books.

Donated by Adoremus Books

Are you at a "cross" road in life? Here is the perfect gift for
you, your Prep grad or for that empty wall space in your
home. Enjoy this one-of-a-kind beaded cross. It is the perfect
conversation piece for all art lovers. This 24" x 16" cross is
intricately beaded in Prep's vivid colors of blue and white.

Donated by Kathy & Jeff Neary '86

This wooden picture frame engraved with "Blessed are the
peacemakers, for they will be called sons of God" is perfect
for a picture of your loved one serving in the military. Also
included is a copy of Ellie Kay's "Heroes at Home: Help and
Hope for America's Families", an inspirational book that is a
must read for every military family.

Donated by Lisa & Mark Scherer

This handcrafted pocket rosary is perfect for anyone with ties
to Prep. Beautiful cobalt crystals and sterling silver make this
a sentimental keepsake.

Donated by Lori & Mark Maestas

This ethereal framed print by Edward Robert Hughes will
draw your heart to thoughts of heaven and peace. "Night
with her Train of Stars" features a motherly angel holding
a sleeping infant surrounded by birds and cherubic star
bearers. Measures approximately 34" x 24".

Donated by Linda & Mark Sweeting
You can own one of Brother Wilmot's highly coveted railroad
spike crosses "made to order." He will coordinate with the

winning bidder on the size and shape of his famous cross.
The design and size will be your decision.

Donated by Brother Michael Wilmot

19



SILENT AUCTION DESCRIPTIONS

Many are familiar with Immaculee Ilibagiza's story of
survival from the Rwanda Genocide in 1994. This package
includes three of her later books: "Our Lady of Kibeho"
which describes the Marian apparitions in Rwanda prior

to the genocide; "If Only We Had Listened - Messages from
Kibeho'"; and "Led by Faith" which describes Immaculee's life
after the genocide. The basket also contains a video recording
of Immaculee's live testimony and an audio presentation

in which Immaculee shares the Messages of Our Lady of
Kibeho. Immaculee has a strong devotion to praying the
rosary, and this package includes a Seven Sorrows Rosary
complete with an instructional pamphlet and CD.

Donated by Mary Beth & Tom Burton '73

Immaculee Book
612 and DVD Basket 3183

These unique picture frames are inscribed with inspirational

Two Frames and scripture verses: "Create in Me a Clean Heart" and "Delight in
613 Matching Candle Holder $45 the Lord." A matching votive candle holder is also included.
Donated by Gloria Deo
This unique and exquisite rosary is made with Owyhee Jasper
beads with a bronze center. The crucifix is made in France of
614 Handmade Rosary $140

antique brass.
Donated by Bella Studios

This beautiful blue glass and wire sculpture of an angel can
615 Angel Photo Holder $25 be used to hold a photo.
Donated by A Friend of Prep

Enhance your prayer space with this visual reminder of
Christ's passion and resurrection. This unique, beautiful
cross is created out of antique railroad spikes and stands
about 15" high. The platform which holds the cross has three
votive candles.

Donated by Shawn Kuhn '91

616 Metal Cross with Votives $200

This collectible porcelain music box was created by Ardleigh
Elliott and is hand-numbered with a matching certificate of
authenticity. It measures about 4-1/2" wide and is in the shape
of an envelope. A heartfelt message in 22kt gold script begins
on the front with "Dear Son" and continues inside with the
words, "You are the sunshine of my life. Love Always." It plays
the touching melody of "You Are the Sunshine of My Life."

Donated by A Friend of Prep

617 "Dear Son" Music Box Priceless

This collectible porcelain music box was created by Ardleigh
Elliott and is hand-numbered with a matching certificate of
"To My Son" . . authenticity. It measures about 4-1/2" wide and is in the shape
618 Letter-Shaped Porcelain Priceless ¢, envelope. It plays the touching melody of "Have I Told
Music Box You Lately That I Love You."

Donated by A Friend of Prep
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619

620

621

622

623

Red Rosary Blessed
by the Pope

Crucifix Blessed
by the Pope

Decorative
Church Birdhouse

Women's
Miracle Icon Bracelet

Women's
Miracle Icon Bracelet

Priceless

$65

$100

$85

$85

Beautiful red beaded rosary from the Vatican which has been
blessed by the Pope.

Donated by A Friend of Prep

This beautiful wooden San Damiano Crucifix is adorned in
silver and gold. It comes directly from the Vatican where it
has been blessed by the Pope. The San Damiano Crucifix is
the one through which God spoke to Saint Francis of Assisi
in the year 1205 saying “Go, Francis, and repair my Church
which, as you see, is falling into ruin.” Francis repaired the
San Damiano Chapel, in which the crucifix was located,
and eventually his acts of poverty, humility and charity
brought about repairs to the entire Catholic Church. What a
wonderful addition to any Catholic home.

Donated by A Friend of Prep

Welcome the birds back with this church-themed birdhouse.
This quaint, decorative birdhouse will look fantastic in your
backyard.

Donated by Janet & Jim Pelster

East meets west! These one-of-a-kind bracelets for both men
and women are beautifully created using vintage religious
medals and Buddhist beads. These pieces are fashioned by
owner Mary Jo Pane, a native of Omaha, and are worn by
many celebrities. Pane creates each individualized piece

by hand, using vintage saint medals on beaded bracelets.
Miracle Icons are more than just a stylish fashion statement
because the religious iconography attached to each piece
brings a spiritual meaning to the wearer. Look for a table at
BASH with 12 unique bracelets on display. Become a proud
owner of a Miracle Icon creation!

Donated by Miracle Icons

East meets west! These one-of-a-kind bracelets for both men
and women are beautifully created using vintage religious
medals and Buddhist beads. These pieces are fashioned by
owner Mary Jo Pane, a native of Omaha, and are worn by
many celebrities. Pane creates each individualized piece

by hand, using vintage saint medals on beaded bracelets.
Miracle Icons are more than just a stylish fashion statement
because the religious iconography attached to each piece
brings a spiritual meaning to the wearer. Look for a table at
BASH with 12 unique bracelets on display. Become a proud
owner of a Miracle Icon creation!

Donated by Miracle Icons

121



SILENT AUCTION DESCRIPTIONS

Women's
624 Miracle Icon Bracelet

Women's
625 Miracle Icon Bracelet
Women's
626 Miracle Icon Bracelet
1
627 Women's

Miracle Icon Bracelet

$85

$85

$85

$85

East meets west! These one-of-a-kind bracelets for both men
and women are beautifully created using vintage religious
medals and Buddhist beads. These pieces are fashioned by
owner Mary Jo Pane, a native of Omaha, and are worn by
many celebrities. Pane creates each individualized piece

by hand, using vintage saint medals on beaded bracelets.
Miracle Icons are more than just a stylish fashion statement
because the religious iconography attached to each piece
brings a spiritual meaning to the wearer. Look for a table at
BASH with 12 unique bracelets on display. Become a proud
owner of a Miracle Icon creation!

Donated by Miracle Icons

East meets west! These one-of-a-kind bracelets for both men
and women are beautifully created using vintage religious
medals and Buddhist beads. These pieces are fashioned by
owner Mary Jo Pane, a native of Omaha, and are worn by
many celebrities. Pane creates each individualized piece

by hand, using vintage saint medals on beaded bracelets.
Miracle Icons are more than just a stylish fashion statement
because the religious iconography attached to each piece
brings a spiritual meaning to the wearer. Look for a table at
BASH with 12 unique bracelets on display. Become a proud
owner of a Miracle Icon creation!

Donated by Miracle Icons

East meets west! These one-of-a-kind bracelets for both men
and women are beautifully created using vintage religious
medals and Buddhist beads. These pieces are fashioned by
owner Mary Jo Pane, a native of Omaha, and are worn by
many celebrities. Pane creates each individualized piece

by hand, using vintage saint medals on beaded bracelets.
Miracle Icons are more than just a stylish fashion statement
because the religious iconography attached to each piece
brings a spiritual meaning to the wearer. Look for a table at
BASH with 12 unique bracelets on display. Become a proud
owner of a Miracle Icon creation!

Donated by Miracle Icons

East meets west! These one-of-a-kind bracelets for both men
and women are beautifully created using vintage religious
medals and Buddhist beads. These pieces are fashioned by
owner Mary Jo Pane, a native of Omaha, and are worn by
many celebrities. Pane creates each individualized piece

by hand, using vintage saint medals on beaded bracelets.
Miracle Icons are more than just a stylish fashion statement
because the religious iconography attached to each piece
brings a spiritual meaning to the wearer. Look for a table at
BASH with 12 unique bracelets on display. Become a proud
owner of a Miracle Icon creation!

Donated by Miracle Icons
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628 Mirc:cle”I/t\:(::r‘llsBmCelet
629 Mirc.:lc|ehllrirrlllsBrﬂceIer
630 Miraclehllt\:irrlllsBracelet
631 Men's

Miracle Icon Bracelet

$85

$85

$85

$85

East meets west! These one-of-a-kind bracelets for both men
and women are beautifully created using vintage religious
medals and Buddhist beads. These pieces are fashioned by
owner Mary Jo Pane, a native of Omaha, and are worn by
many celebrities. Pane creates each individualized piece

by hand, using vintage saint medals on beaded bracelets.
Miracle Icons are more than just a stylish fashion statement
because the religious iconography attached to each piece
brings a spiritual meaning to the wearer. Look for a table at
BASH with 12 unique bracelets on display. Become a proud
owner of a Miracle Icon creation!

Donated by Miracle Icons

East meets west! These one-of-a-kind bracelets for both men
and women are beautifully created using vintage religious
medals and Buddhist beads. These pieces are fashioned by
owner Mary Jo Pane, a native of Omaha, and are worn by
many celebrities. Pane creates each individualized piece

by hand, using vintage saint medals on beaded bracelets.
Miracle Icons are more than just a stylish fashion statement
because the religious iconography attached to each piece
brings a spiritual meaning to the wearer. Look for a table at
BASH with 12 unique bracelets on display. Become a proud
owner of a Miracle Icon creation!

Donated by Miracle Icons

East meets west! These one-of-a-kind bracelets for both men
and women are beautifully created using vintage religious
medals and Buddhist beads. These pieces are fashioned by
owner Mary Jo Pane, a native of Omaha, and are worn by
many celebrities. Pane creates each individualized piece

by hand, using vintage saint medals on beaded bracelets.
Miracle Icons are more than just a stylish fashion statement
because the religious iconography attached to each piece
brings a spiritual meaning to the wearer. Look for a table at
BASH with 12 unique bracelets on display. Become a proud
owner of a Miracle Icon creation!

Donated by Miracle Icons

East meets west! These one-of-a-kind bracelets for both men
and women are beautifully created using vintage religious
medals and Buddhist beads. These pieces are fashioned by
owner Mary Jo Pane, a native of Omaha, and are worn by
many celebrities. Pane creates each individualized piece

by hand, using vintage saint medals on beaded bracelets.
Miracle Icons are more than just a stylish fashion statement
because the religious iconography attached to each piece
brings a spiritual meaning to the wearer. Look for a table at
BASH with 12 unique bracelets on display. Become a proud
owner of a Miracle Icon creation!

Donated by Miracle Icons
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East meets west! These one-of-a-kind bracelets for both men

and women are beautifully created using vintage religious

medals and Buddhist beads. These pieces are fashioned by

owner Mary Jo Pane, a native of Omaha, and are worn by

many celebrities. Pane creates each individualized piece
Men's 585 by hand, using vintage saint medals on beaded bracelets.

Miracle Icons are more than just a stylish fashion statement
because the religious iconography attached to each piece
brings a spiritual meaning to the wearer. Look for a table at
BASH with 12 unique bracelets on display. Become a proud
owner of a Miracle Icon creation!

632

Miracle Icon Bracelet

Donated by Miracle Icons

East meets west! These one-of-a-kind bracelets for both men
and women are beautifully created using vintage religious
medals and Buddhist beads. These pieces are fashioned by
owner Mary Jo Pane, a native of Omaha, and are worn by
many celebrities. Pane creates each individualized piece

by hand, using vintage saint medals on beaded bracelets.
Miracle Icons are more than just a stylish fashion statement
because the religious iconography attached to each piece
brings a spiritual meaning to the wearer. Look for a table at
BASH with 12 unique bracelets on display. Become a proud
owner of a Miracle Icon creation!

Men's
Miracle Icon Bracelet

633 $85

Donated by Miracle Icons

HOME & GARDEN DECOR

Beautify your home with this mature jade plant that blooms
701 Blooming Jade Plant Priceless ~ When brought indoors.
Donated by Mary & Steve Kenny

Bring a touch of the Old Market to your house with this

Black and Amber striking 12” x 12” flat fused glass plate in black and amber.
Rz Fused Plate 5150 Food safe.
Donated by Fused Glass by Peg Watkins
The framed black and white artwork of measuring cups
with a stainless steel frame will look positively chic in your
703 Framed Art $110 Kitchen!

Donated by Accessories by Ward's Kitchen & Baths, Inc.

If you are looking for a religious-themed, decorative, scented
plug-in candle warmer, the Faith Scentsy Warmer is the
warmer for you. A Spanish style embossed cross, complete
with flourishes inspired by Mediterranean ironwork and a

704 Scentsy "Faith" Warmer $55 square base in a high contrast, matte, reactive glaze finish,
adds traditional appeal to these dignified, understated
warmers. Two wonderful fragrance bars are included:
Cranberry Spice and You Go Girl!

Donated by Cynthia Wieck-Koll
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705

706

707

708

709

710

n

712

713

714

715

"Bloom"

Struyk Turf Gift Certificate

Spring Cleaning Basket

Malibu Gallery
Gift Certificate

“Celebration”
Acrylic Painting

Mike Brennan Raku Vase

Japanese
Orchid Arrangement

Peggy Karr
Aksarben Tray

Ivy Ring Topiary

Hand Blown
Glass Sculpture

Original Watercolor of
Aksarben Racetrack

$40

$200

$100

$25

$300

$75

$100

$68

$150

$75

Priceless

This chalk design is a 20" x 16” door decoration entitled
"Bloom" and will welcome your guests to spring.

Donated by Polka Dot Chalk/Meg & Chris Searl '83

Enjoy this $200 Struyk Turf gift certificate for lawn services. .
Donated by Struyk Turf, Ltd.

Everything you need to make your home spic 'n span! This
bucket of supplies will help you make your home sparkle!
Donated by The Cleaning Mart

Now is your chance to frame that piece of art or family
heirloom sitting in the closet. Expires 4/16/2012.

Donated by Malibu Gallery

Celebrate good times with this vibrant acrylic painting

depicting a bottle of wine and two filled wine glasses. This
original artwork measures 18"H x 16"W.

Donated by Joe Liebentritt '93

Own this one-of-a-kind hand thrown ceramic vase featuring
a unique Raku glazing technique.

Donated by Kathryn & James Simpson

Add a touch of tranquility to any room with this Japanese

orchid inspired floral arrangement in a unique iron pedestal
vase.

Donated by Nancy & John Hurley
We're off to the races! This beautiful 14" tray is part of the

Heritage Series designed by Peggy Karr. This collectible is
sure to have hearts pounding! Complete with stand.

Donated by Mary Katherine & Bill Helget '67

Invite the feel of summer into your home with this large ivy
ring topiary in a basket.

Donated by Beyond the Vine

Become the talk of the town with this unique hand blown
glass sculpture.

Donated by The Interior Design Firm

Reminisce with this 16” x 20” framed archival print of

the original watercolor of the Aksarben Racetrack in
Omaha, Nebraska.

Donated by Art Expressions, Ltd / Maureen Beat
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716

77

718

719

720

721

722

723

724

725

Everything Blue Basket

Butter Dishes

Tweed Couch Interiors

Springtime Birdhouse

SKIL Drill

Reflection Solar Fairy

Polish Pottery
Heart Shaped Baker

Mariposa Tray

Nora Fleming Server

Monopoly
"Opera Du Jardin"

$200

$20

$115

$100

$60

$40

$58

$58

$76

$75

Use these fun and unique items to add pizzazz to your home.
Each item may have more than one use so don’t be afraid to
"think outside the basket." Just think "blue"! To give you a
clue, the basket includes a blue wooden vase, blue placemats,
blue tea kettle, two blue serving trays, two blue fish votive
holders, blue covered dish, blue cactus statue and last but not
least, blue pastal!

Donated by Julie & Steve Kenney '83

Enjoy two covered butter dishes for your next gathering.
Donated by Voila Blooms in Dundee

Add ambience to your room with this twig and glass
sculpture lit by three votive candles.

Donated by Tweed Couch Interiors

Welcome the birds back with this springtime themed

birdhouse. This quaint, decorative birdhouse will look
fantastic in your backyard.

Donated by Janet & Jim Pelster

Compact and lightweight design, 15+1 application settings
and variable speed trigger.

Donated by Westlake Ace Hardware

Stands approximately 8” tall and automatically lights up at

night with the aid of a solar panel battery which is recharged
during the day.

Donated by Indian Creek Nursery

This heart shaped baker is decorated in the original Polish
stoneware peacock pattern, dating back to 1742, painted for
the King of Prussia. Select Polish Pottery is safe in the oven,
microwave, dishwasher and refrigerator/freezer. It is lead and

cadmium free. The stoneware is very durable allowing it to be
passed on from generation to generation.

Donated by Select Polish Pottery & Beau Joyau

Just in time for your spring tea. Own this rectangular platter
by Mariposa with a green and white fern design.

Donated by A Friend of Prep

White 14" round bowl type platter with three interchangeable
seasonal decorations - grill, pumpkin and holly berries.
Donated by Archdiocese of Omaha

Start a Monopoly village collection or add to your existing
one with the "Opera Du Jardin" piece. This ceramic

replication from the Monopoly board game lights up. Collect
all five!

Donated by Connie Magilton
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726

727

728

729

730

731

733

734

735

736

Monopoly
“Mediterranean
Mortgage Co.”

Monopoly
"Old St. James Hospital"

Monopoly
"Yorkshire Hotel"

Monopoly
"Oriental Express"

Framed Irish Fishing
Village Photos

Original Artwork

Blue Jay Termite
and Pest Control

Set of Pottery

Fused Glass Plate

Chihuly-Inspired
Glass Vase

$50

$65

$110

$54

$75

$175

$250

$300

$150

$174

Start a Monopoly village collection or add to your existing
one with the “Mediterranean Mortgage Co.” This ceramic
replication of the Monopoly board game lights up.

Collect all five!

Donated by Connie Magilton
Start a Monopoly village collection or add to your existing
one with the “Old St. James Hospital.” This ceramic

replication of the Monopoly board game lights up. Collect all
five!

Donated by Connie Magilton
Start a Monopoly village collection or add to your existing

one with the “Yorkshire Hotel.” This ceramic replication of
the Monopoly board game lights up. Collect all five!

Donated by Connie Magilton
Start a Monopoly village collection or add to your existing

one with the “Oriental Express.” This ceramic replication of
the Monopoly board game lights up. Collect all five!

Donated by Connie Magilton

Inspire simplicity with this grouping of three 8” x 10” photos,
each matted in a coordinating 11” x 14” frame. Photos
featured include an Irish fishing village, a fishing boat and

Inishmore Island, the largest of the Aran Islands on the west
coast of Ireland.

Donated by Mary S. Chapman
Add a fresh spark to any room with this original 24” x 36”

one-of-a-kind acrylic floral painting, created by emerging
artist Sue Leppert.

Donated by Sue Leppert
Don't let pests overrun you this spring. Use our one time

pest control service for the interior or exterior of your home.
Expires 4/16/2012.

Donated by Blue Jay Termite and Pest Control, Inc.
Complement your summer flowers with three different sized

clay pots in a tan glaze. The largest pot measures 20” in
diameter.

Donated by Militti Sales/Rene & Larry Militti '77

Another fabulous piece by Barb Greene, one of our very own
Prep Moms!

Donated by Barb & Chip Greene

Approximately 127 tall, this blue and multicolored vase
is a beauty!

Donated by Diva House of Glass
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737

738

739

740

741

742

Framed Poster

Tuscany Framed Print

Tupperware Package

Charming
Country Window

Grilling Basket

Original Pastel
& Pencil Artwork

$188

$300

$88

$55

$200

$200

Attention dog lovers. This must have 24" x 56" framed poster
"Yorkie & Peanut Butter" is sure to inspire lively conversation.

Donated by Lewis Art Gallery

Bring a little of the Italian charm into your home with
this 37” x 24” matted and framed print of the Tuscany
countryside.

Donated by Colleen & Mike Kirk

Tupperware has never looked so good. Included are a very
creative dip and chip set, three-piece wonderlier container
storage, modular mate container that holds 17 cups and one
bonus container. To top it off, all pieces are in Creighton
Prep blue!

Donated by Cathy Houle

Attractive hand painted reclaimed window scrolled with a
pleasant reminder of strength and continuity of a family's
love. The window measures 30” x 22”.

Donated by Prairie Hearth

Heat up your next backyard party with this basket full of
grilling tools including: BBQ sauce, cookbooks, cedar planks,
skewers, hot pads and grill basket. Everything you need for
your outdoor grilling.

Donated by Joseph Kizer '69

A local artist has created on original pencil and pastel
painting featuring an autumn landscape scene with a grain
elevator and pigeons. It is titled “Pigeons at Play” and comes
framed and matted. The image is 14 1/2”x9 1/2” and in a
frame that measures 19 1/2” x 14 1/2”.

Donated by Ronald Larson

AWESOME ASSORTMENTS

801

802

803

804

Laurie and Charles
Photographs

Bellevue Florist
Gift Certificate

Husker Model
Pickup Truck

Husker Model Team Bus

$400

$40

Priceless

Priceless

Your photo shoot will occur at the Old Market studio and
includes a wardrobe consultation, portrait design and family
portrait session. Additional family groupings are $25 per
grouping. NO EXCEPTIONS on expiration date! For more
information visit www.laurieandcharles.com.

Expires 10/31/2011.

Donated by Laurie and Charles Photographs
Donated by Bellevue Florist Company

An officially licensed Husker lover collector's item.
Donated by A Friend of Prep

An officially licensed Husker lover collector's item.
Donated by A Friend of Prep
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805

806

807

808

809

810

81

812

813

814

Husker Model Team Plane

ACT Test Prep

Exquisite
Rosewood Frame

Marian High School
Goodie Bag

Huntington Learning
Center Gift Certificate

Prom Package
"Homework" by Mike

Garland Glass Tray

Savings Bond

Mother's Day Package

Senior Photo Session
and Photograph

Priceless

$150

$25

$50

$300

$165

Priceless

$500

$120

$400

An officially licensed Husker lover collector’s item.

Donated by A Friend of Prep

This is an ACT test prep course that consists of three separate
sessions, all three hours each. Includes general and verbal
strategies, math strategies and science reasoning. These

sessions are held on selected days within three weeks prior to
the test date.

Donated by 3MT Test Prep

This beautiful 8” x 10” rosewood and glass frame is sure to
enhance any photo.

Donated by Village Stationary

This fun and practical bag is full of Marian goodies for your
current or future Crusader.

Donated by Marian High School

Use this gift certificate for $100 toward a diagnostic
evaluation and $200 toward your very own individualized
tutoring program. Maximize your student's potential for

improved ACT and/or SAT scores that can open doors to
competitive schools and scholarships.

Donated by Huntington Learning Center
Help your son out with his prom expenses with a tuxedo

rental from Gentleman’s Choice Formal Wear and a $25 gift
certificate to Blooms for her corsage.

Donated by Gentleman's Choice Formal Wear and Blooms
This archived creation captures Mike’s clever work on a 6" x
10" glass tray.

Donated by Dr. Barbara Brundo

A $500 United States Savings Bond.
Donated by Mutual of Omaha Bank
Treat Mom real special with this $60 gift certificate from

The Market Basket, $50 gift certificate from Janousek Florist
and $10 gift certificate from The Cordial Cherry.

Donated by The Market Basket, Janousek Florist &
Greenhouses, Inc. and The Cordial Cherry

This 90-minute senior photo session by Amber & Rob
Photography includes a mounted 10" x 14" print of your choice.
For more information visit www.amberandrobphoto.com.
Expires 4/15/2012.

Donated by Amber & Rob Photography

129



SILENT AUCTION DESCRIPTIONS

815 Name the Drive
of Excellence

816 Harry Potter Book Set

Embassy Suites and

817 The Flatiron Café
Marian
818 Embroidered Blanket
819 Fashion Cooler
SAT and ACT
Y Prep Course Online
821 The Village Photographer

Gift Certificate

Priceless

$195

$275

$35

$34

$499

$100

Relish the opportunity to pay tribute to someone or
something special by naming the Drive of Excellence.

The eastern entrance to campus will bear the name of your
choice for one full year. Be clever, does your son participate in
a sport or activity for which you want to show your support?
This is the perfect opportunity to show it! Expires 8/30/2011.

Donated by Creighton Preparatory School

Entire hardcover book set of the Harry Potter series in a
latched case with handle.

Donated by Yvonne & Bill Rucker '57

Make your own special event! Stay in the center of

activity at the Embassy Suites in the Old Market with this
complimentary one night stay for two people valued at $175.
Includes a luxurious two-room suite, full cooked to order
breakfast, complimentary cocktail reception and use of
indoor pool and health club. Walk to many original shops,
galleries and unique attractions in the Old Market. Have

a delicious dinner at the fabulous Flatiron Café with the
included $100 gift certificate. Hotel accommodations subject
to availability; not valid during holidays, special events and
major conventions. May not be used for Berkshire Hathaway,
CWS or New Years Eve. Expires 1/25/2012.

Donated by Embassy Suites Hotel - Old Market and
The Flatiron Café

Blue micro plush throw measures 50" x 60" and is
embroidered with the Marian High School logo.

Donated by Marya Lindholm and Kacey Lempka

Keep things cool in this fun extra-large black and white
polka-dot cooler bag.

Donated by The Pampered Princess

This SAT or ACT Live online course delivers the structure
and motivational expert led instruction of Kaplan’s classroom
program live over the internet. The course includes six
comprehensive three hour online class sessions and four full
length tests. Class sessions utilize an online whiteboard to
demonstrate problem solving techniques, polling and instant
chat as well as streaming video and audio for dynamic lesson
delivery. For more information visit www.kaptest.com.
Expires 12/31/2011.

Donated by Kaplan Test Prep

Expires 4/30/2012.
Donated by The Village Photographer
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A Mercy High Alumnae Cookbook and medium royal blue

822 Mercy High $30 T-shirt will delight someone you know!
Alumnae Cookbook
Donated by Mercy High School
These Connecticut wrapped cigars maintain a perfect balance
of strength and flavor. The mild to medium-bodied, spicy
. . characteristics are due to the mix of premium Cuban-seed
823 Oliva Connfactlcut $130 Nicaraguan tobaccos. The smoke is creamy with many
Reserve Cigars nuances of earth and cedar with an incredibly light sweet
character noticeable on the lips.
Donated by Brenda & Ernie Chupp
Use this gift certificate to enjoy time away from the hectic
pace of day to day life at a place where you can "do whatever
Knowles Mercy your spirit longs for" by attending a Sabbath Day retreat at
824 Spirituality Center $50 the Knowles Mercy Spirituality Center just 15 miles west of
Gift Certificate Omabha. The gift certificate can also be used for any other
program, retreat or service. Expires 4/1/2012.
Donated by Knowles Mercy Spirituality Center
) Utilize these two $50 gift certificates for dry cleaning and
825 Fafhlon C.lt‘eaners $100 enjoy the convenience of home delivery.
Gift Certificates
Donated by Fashion Cleaners
Keep your hands warm at a Prep football game in these fleece
Handmade Wool Mittens lined wool mittens handmade in Creighton Prep colors. Also
826 and Ornaments $50 included are two wool ornaments in Prep colors.
Donated by Woolly Bear Wear
This String of Purls tote bag is full of all the supplies you need
String of Purls to start knitting - yarn, needles and a $43 gift certificate for a
827 Learn to Knit Kit 390 Learn to Knit group lesson.
Donated by String of Purls
1 Expires 4/16/2012.
828 Mary Kay's Photo $100 p

Gift Certificate Donated by Mary Kay's Photo

Autographed Carlos Santana compact disc case framed with
photograph. Compact disc taken out of case prior to framing

829 Autographed Carlos

Santana CD & Photograph Priceless £, your listening enjoyment!
Donated by Dara & Gerrit Schutté
One Less Thi A variety of logo items from the health insurance company
ne Less hing that gives you "one less thing to worry about."
e to Worry About 550 ey 2 4

Donated by BlueCross BlueShield of Nebraska

Show your Duchesne spirit! Basket includes Duchesne
Cardinal travel mug, Sacred Heart stationary set, Duchesne

831 Duchesne Cardinal Basket $55 Academy Peggy Karr ornament, Duchesne heart logo golf
balls, golf towel, magnet and wine stopper.

Donated by Duchesne Academy of the Sacred Heart
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832

833

834

835

Savings Bond $200

Marilyn Monroe Figurine  Priceless

Armstrong Cleaners
Certificates 2160
American Flag Flown $120

over the Capitol

$200 Series EE U.S. Savings Bond Certificate.
Expires 6/15/2011.

Donated by Great Western Bank
This is a collector's "unforgettable” Marilyn Monroe Film
Classic statuette that is hand cast and hand painted. The

limited edition figure is by Keith Birdsong and comes with a
letter of authenticity.

Donated by A Friend of Prep

Two $50 certificates.

Donated by Armstrong Cleaners

Old Glory! You will be singing the “Star Spangled Banner”
with pride as you salute this 3’ x 5 flag that was flown over

the United States Capitol building on June 8, 2010. This is a
keepsake you will cherish forever.

Donated by Holly & John Cimino '75

901

902

903

904

905

906

Joslyn Art Museum Passes $72

Keurig Personal Brewer $100
The Rave Movie Theatre
Gift Card 350
Heidi Joy Collection $85
Italian Cooking Basket $200
Eileen Ramsey Cookies $35
Gift Certificate

Each of these two one-time passes provides free admission
for two adults and up to four children. Expires 12/31/2011.

Donated by Joslyn Art Museum

A Keurig Mini-Plus Personal Brewer with 12 K-cups
included.

Donated by Barbara & Frank Blank

Donated by Anne Troia

Four CDs signed by local singer Heidi Joy. Collection
includes: "Over My Head", "People Get Ready", "Holiday Joy"
and "Heavenly Peace" as well as a holiday ornament by a
local artist.

Donated by Heidi Joy
Basket includes: multi-function five piece steamer, cheese
grater, pizza cutter, potato gnocchi, Bolognese Pomodoro

pasta sauce, Trader Joe's extra virgin olive oil, Italian
cookbook, bottle of Chianti and basil garlic bread dipper.

Donated by Susan & Robert Dalrymple and Kerry & Craig
Kelley

This gift certificate for two dozen beautifully hand-decorated,
fresh baked cookies will get you ready to celebrate spring.
Donated by Cookies for All Occasions by Eileen Ramsey
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907

908

909

910

M

912

913

914

915

916

Party Time Package

Superberries Basket

Bag 'N Save
Gift Certificates

Orsi's Gift Certificates

Shucks, Absolutely Fresh
Seafood and Bailey’s
Gift Card

Mama's Pizza West
Gift Certificates

Godfather's Gift Card

"King of the Grill" Basket

Mangia ltaliana
Gift Certificate

Marcus
Village Pointe Cinema

$265

$100

$100

$75

$50

$50

$300

$150

$100

$72

You will be ready for a party with two balloon bouquets, a
$10 gift certificate for Kristen’s Cookies, a gift certificate for
200 pounds of ice from Arctic Glacier Ice and a $150 gift
certificate for a margarita machine rental from United Rent-
All

Donated by United Rent-All, Maureen & James Miller, Arctic
Glacier Ice and Kristen's Cookies

This unique basket contains a $40 gift certificate for the
Superberries products of your choice, a one pound bag of
Superberries Aroniaberry Gummy Chews, two “Powered
by Superberries” T-shirts and a Superberries beanie doll.
Experience Aronia for yourself!

Donated by Mario Camacho Foods/Westin Foods
Stock up on groceries with these four $25 Bag 'N Save gift
cards.

Donated by Bag 'N Save

Enjoy three $25 gift certificates.

Donated by Orsi's Italian Bakery

The gift card is good at any of the Shucks Fish House &
Opyster Bar, Absolutely Fresh Seafood and Bailey's Restaurant
locations in Omaha. The 119th Street location of Absolutely

Fresh Seafood Market carries a variety of wine and beer
which can be purchased with the gift card as well.

Donated by Shucks Fish House & Oyster Bar

Enjoy two $25 gift certificates for the Mama’s Pizza west
location. Expires 10/15/2011.

Donated by Mama's Pizza
Donated by Godfather's Inc./Ron Gartlan '65

He will feel like a king with this great basket that includes

a $50 Omaha Steaks gift card, an Omaha Steaks "Meat"
Cookbook, Ultimate Basting Brush Kit, Nu-Temp BBQ Taste
Temp Fork, matching griller apron and towel, and an 11-piece
stainless steel griller's tool kit in a handy carrying case.

Donated by Jill & Terry Petersen
Donated by Mangia Italiana/Dana & Tony Constantino '89

Eight full priced movie passes.
Donated by Marcus Village Pointe Cinema
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Get your party started by offering your guests a first class
martini! This basket is all you’ll need to keep your guests
happy and includes: four martini glasses, Tito's handmade
vodka, Svedka vodka, one bottle of vermouth, napkins,
olives, pearl onions and assorted nuts.

Donated by Christine & Mark McKeever

917 Martini Time $200

Honing great balance and finesse, Hine Triomphe Cognac is
Hine Triomphe rich and complex on the palate with custard, smokey orange
Cognac 750ml 3325 notes and hints of toffee. 100% Grande Champagne.

Donated by Brenda & Ernie Chupp

918

This Cabernet has been aged for 12 months in French oak.
It is an intense ruby color with aromas of black currant,

$125 chocolate and cigar box. Structured on the palate, with a
remarkable finish.

Magnum of Montes Alpha

N9 2008 Cabernet Sauvignon

Donated by Cornhusker Beverage and Bridal

Enjoy lunch, cocktails and dinner all in Rockbrook Village
with this $25 Taste gift certificate, $20 Corkscrew Wine &
Cheese gift certificate and $50 Pasta Amore gift certificate.

Dining Out
Pasta Amore gift certificate expires 1/31/2012.

Y in Rockbrook Village

$95

Donated by Pasta Amore, Taste and Corkscrew Wine &
Cheese

Basket of wine includes two bottles of Chateau St. Jean Fume
Blanc, La Crema Chardonnay, Two Hands Shiraz, Montes

921 Wine Basket $125 Alpha Cabernet Sauvignon and Wild Horse Pinot Noir.
Three wine gift sacks are included as well.

Donated by Jean & Greg Knox

Old Matiress Factory Donated by The Old Mattress Factory Bar and Grill/
Gift Card Pat Lacy '70

923 The Drover Gift Card $50 Donated by The Drover/Joni Piper

922 $50

Everything you need to enjoy a margarita! Includes Jose
Cuervo Especial Gold Tequila, Triple Sec, two glasses, chips,
salsa and a chip and dip plate.

Donated by Mari & Jeft Rensch '80

924  South of the Border Basket $150

Enjoy two $50 gift cards for Dante Pizzeria Napoletana in the

925 Dante Pizzeria $100 Shops of Legacy.

Napoletana Gift Cards o
Donated by Dante Pizzeria Napoletana
Enjoy the wildlife with these four adult day passes to
the Henry Doorly Zoo. Then, with the help of a $30 gift
926 Henry Doorly Zoo $80 certificate, try some delicious food and drink at Petrow’s. The
& Petrow's Restaurant Henry Doorly Zoo day passes expire 12/31/11 and are not
valid on Thanksgiving and Christmas.

Donated by Henry Doorly Zoo and Petrow's Restaurant
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927

928

929

930

931

932

933

934

935

936

937

Margarita Basket

Omaha Wine Company
Gift Certificate

Vincenzo's Restaurant
Gift Certificate

B & G Tasty Foods
Party Pack

Gator O'Malley's
Gift Certificates

Hy-Vee Grilling Basket

Java N' Ice

Gift Certificates

Don Carmelo's
Gift Certificate & Jersey

Panera Bread Bagel Pack

Anthony's Restaurant
Times Six

Nest Lounge Beer Bucket

$150

$250

$100

$100

$125

$100

$20

$55

$156

$360

$100

With the most beloved flavors of Mexico, this margarita gift
basket is a party just waiting to happen. Included are a lime
cutting board and knife, three kinds of tequila, margarita
mix and rimmer, tortilla chips, guacamole mix and salsa.
This gift basket is all about celebration; just add people and
you've got a fiestal!

Donated by A Friend of Prep
Donated by Pat & Bob Bowen

Expires 1/27/2012.

Donated by Vincenzo's Restaurant

Party pack includes a B & G T-shirt and a certificate to pick
up ten pounds of B & G’s famous loose meat which makes
50 Bee Gee sandwiches. Also included with the meat are

50 buns, ketchup, mustard, pickles, onions and cheese.
Minimum of one day advance notice.

Donated by B & G Tasty Foods

Enjoy five $25 gift certificates. Expires 12/31/2011.
Donated by Gator O'Malley's / Steve Kelly '86
This basket includes everything you need for a great barbeque

including grilling tools, seasoning, wine and spirits plus a
$30 Hy-Vee gift card.

Donated by Hy-Vee

Enjoy two $10 Java N Ice gift certificates.

Donated by Java N' Ice

Enjoy this $40 gift certificate and a large red Don Carmelo's
jersey shirt. Expires 12/31/2011.

Donated by Don Carmelo’s Pizzeria/Amy & Tony Magistro
A certificate for one free Bagel Pack per month for the
months of April 2011 through December 2011. A Bagel Pack

includes 13 bagels and two tubs of cream cheese.
Expires 12/31/2011.

Donated by Panera Bread

Have six “date nights” throughout the year with these gift
certificates good for a steak dinner and one cocktail for each
of you. Certificates expire May 2011, July 2011, September
2011, November 2011, January 2012 and March 2012.

Donated by Anthony's Restaurant/Tony Fucinaro '72

This bucket of beer includes four $25 Nest Lounge gift cards
“where birds of a feather get together.”

Donated by The Nest Lounge
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938

939

940

941

942

943

944

945

Game Night Basket

Robert’s Dairy
Gift Certificates

Everything Martini Basket

Strategic Air &
Space Museum

Jim & Jennie's Greek
Village Gift Certificate

Runza Certificates

Omaha Steaks
Gourmet Basket

Boji Fun at The Inn
at Okoboji

$150

$40

$200

$40

$20

$30

$150

$700

Basket full of games and treats for game night. Enjoy playing
Mancala, Apples to Apples, Twister, Blockus, Mexican Train
Dominos and cards. Also included are a $25 Sam & Louie's
gift card and two bottles of soda.

Donated by Betsy & Patrick Flood

This package includes four coupon books that are worth $10
each. Coupons to redeem: save 60¢ on any Roberts quart
product, buy one 16 ounce dip - get the second free, save 60¢
on any Roberts 16 ounce sour cream, buy one half gallon
Roberts orange juice — get the second free, save 75¢ on any
Roberts 24 ounce cottage cheese, buy two Roberts 6 ounce
yogurts — get the second free, save $1 on any gallon Roberts
milk, buy one gallon chocolate milk - get one half gallon
strawberry milk free. Expires 12/31/2012.

Donated by Roberts Dairy

Martinis 101: Everything you need to make a marvelous
martini. The package includes a large, custom beaded ice
bucket, four martini glasses with etched palm trees, shaker,

UV vodka & raspberry mix, olives, napkins and a Martini
101 book.

Donated by Lisa & Craig Strutzel

Two admission passes.

Donated by Strategic Air & Space Museum
Donated by Jim & Jennie's Greek Village

Five Runza combo meals to be used in Lincoln, Beatrice,
Crete, David City, Seward, Waverly or York Runza Restaurant
locations. Runza certificates are not good at Omaha
locations. Expires 6/30/2011.

Donated by Runza
Cooler bag with goodies from Omaha Steaks including a gift

card for $100 to Omaha Steaks, beef jerky, cashews, cookbook
and more.

Donated by Omaha Steaks International

Need a quick getaway without the long drive? These two
certificates are good for two nights each (total of four nights)
in a standard room at the Inn at Okoboji. Reservations

based on availability. Not valid Friday, Saturday or Holidays
(Memorial Day through Labor Day).

Donated by The Inn at Okoboji/Lisa & Dave Slattery '74
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Decorative tin basket full of “top shelf” margarita ingredients
includes four glasses, two bottles of tequila, Grand Marnier,

$125 Jose Cuervo margarita salt, margarita mixes, margarita recipe
book, chips, salsa and limes.

Donated by Jeanette & Bob Mann

Increase your speed and ability to hit better shots with this
1001 Wilson Tennis Racquet $149 K Bold 100 tennis racquet and Wilson Triple Tennis Bag.

Top Shelf

A Margarita Basket

Donated by Centre Court

11" x 14" framed and matted Sports Magazine and sports card

1002 Curtis Joseph $80 of hockey player Curtis Joseph.
Framed Photo
Donated by Gloria’s Custom Framing and Gallery

Accelerate Omaha is a speed and agility camp for athletes
looking to reach their full potential in any sport. This gift
includes 12 free sessions, as well as the opportunity for your
athlete to improve speed, agility, quickness, balance and
vertical jump. Expires 4/16/2012.

1003  Speed and Agility Camp $189

Donated by Accelerate Omaha

This basket contains everything used in volleyball: ball,
headband, shorts, net, ankle brace, kneepads, you name it, it's

1004 Volleyball Basket $125 in this basket.
Donated by Karen Hotz
. Valid for ten half-hour sessions at DiVentures swim school.
1005 Swim Lessons at $180 Expires 4/21/2012.
DiVentures
Donated by DiVentures

Got game? Your 4th through 9th grade son along with a
sibling or friend certainly will after they attend this four-day
2011 summer basketball camp, directed by varsity basketball
coach Josh Luedtke, '90. There are three sessions available
with the time of day and the week dependent on the age of

1006 CP Basketball Clinic $70 your child. The week of June 13-16 has two sessions: 9-11:30
daily for students entering 3rd, 4th or 5th grades and 12:30-
3:00 daily for students going into 6th, 7th or 8th grades. The
week of June 20-23 has one session from 12:30-3:00 daily for
students entering 9th grade.

Donated by Creighton Preparatory School
Members of Creighton's 2010-2011 men's basketball team

1007 .Autographed Priceless  have autographed this basketball.
Creighton Basketball
Donated by Diane & Bimbo Pietro
) Four tickets to the College World Series for Monday or
1008 College World Series $150 Tuesday of opening week.

Tickets
Donated by Joann & Mark Bartolomei '77
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1009

1010

1011

1012

1013

1014

1015

1016

1017

1018

1019

College World Series
Accessory Basket

Black Polo with
Prep Blue and White

Creighton University
Soccer

John Elway Framed Photo

Navy and White
Lightweight Jacket

Signed Jacksonville
Jaguar Football

Autographed Photo of
Mike Ditka

Husker Express/
The Dugout Gift Certificate

"Preparing for Success"

NU Art

Lacrosse Gear

Maverik Lacrosse
Sweatshirt and Cap

$200

$55

$190

$80

$55

Priceless

Priceless

$100

$200

$100

$82

Show your excitement for the College World Series with this
basket including a collector's pack of 2010 CWS Final Series
prints, a CWS poster, two CWS T-shirts, a CWS hat, a CWS
ball and a leather porfolio.

Donated by Husker Express/The Dugout

An extra-large black polo with Prep blue and white accents.
Donated by Hauft Sporting Goods
Two Creighton University men's soccer season tickets for

2011. These reserved seats are located in the lower-level
grandstand.

Donated by Creighton University

Football fans will love this 11" x 14" framed and matted
Sports Magazine and sports card of John Elway.
Donated by Gloria’s Custom Framing and Gallery

A medium jacket sure to be perfect in spring weather!

Donated by Hauft Sporting Goods

Former Prepster Zach Potter '05, member of the NFL's
Jacksonville Jaguars, and his 2010-2011 teammates signed
this football which includes a photo of the team and a Jaguar
sticker autographed by Zach. This football memorabilia is
perfect for any sports enthusiast!

Donated by Lynne & Dave Potter '74 and Zach Potter '05
Framed and matted autographed photo of Mike Ditka
playing for the Chicago Bears.

Donated by Creighton Preparatory School and

Patricia & Bob Cronin

Use this certificate towards College World Series apparel.
Expires 12/31/2011.

Donated by Husker Express/The Dugout

Linda Stych has done it again with this "photo" art of
Nebraska football gear. This 16" x 20" matted and framed

piece features an NU football helmet, a football, cleats and a
jersey. This will be a great gift for the Husker lover!

Donated by Nebraska Health Imaging/Kevin Ordway '83
Be prepared for the next season with this Nike lacrosse bag,
shorts and T-shirt.

Donated by Michelle & Dan Wiederin

Large heavyweight zip hoody and baseball cap with the
Maverik name prominent on the front. The Maverik

Lacrosse company produces top quality lacrosse equipment
"for lacrosse players by lacrosse players."

Donated by Sticks & Kicks
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This basket is full of items to prepare you for a bike ride.
Contains a bike helmet, water bottle, men's cycling vest and

1020 Biking Basket $150 air pump.
Donated by Karen Hotz
Use this gift certificate towards merchandise such as
. treadmills, free weights and numerous other fitness
1021 Body Basics $50

accessories. Expires 6/16/2011.
Donated by Body Basics

Gather your pals for this foursome of golf, with carts, at Eagle
1022 Eagle Run Golf Course S'IOO Run Golf Course. EXpireS 11/30/2011.
Donated by Eagle Run Golf Course

When you don't want to go to the gym to workout, plop the
Pilates or Cardio Dance DVD into your player to get healthy
and slim in the privacy of your own home. In addition to

$100 two DVD's, this set comes with a Pilates instruction manual,
an exercise mat, thigh toner, ankle weights and a pair of five
pound dumbbells.

Donated by Lisa & Mark Scherer

Ladies Workout

1023 at Home Set

Get out with your friends and enjoy four rounds of golf with
carts. Valid anytime Monday through Friday. Before or after
$330 golfing, enjoy spending a $50 gift certificate at the pro shop.

Donated by Kyle & Michael Nelson and The Players Club at
Deer Creek

The Players Club at Deer

1024 Creek Package

Give Dad a Father's Day gift he will appreciate: four sleeves
of Titleist Pro V1x golf balls, gray Nike golf "oNe" cap and a
Father's Day Golf convenient sized coffee table book featuring "Golf Courses
1025 Gift Package $107 Around the World in 365 Days.”

Donated by Dobleman Prep Grads Timothy '03, Peter '05,
Matthew '06 and John '08

Enjoy a day out with this package which includes greens fees
and golf cart rentals for a foursome. Valid after 2pm Monday

Shadow Ridge Golf through Wednesday. Must be used prior to Memorial Day or
1026 with Cart $420 after Labor Day. Expires 10/25/2011.
Donated by Shadow Ridge Country Club and
Katie & Marty Weinert

Package includes an Odyssey "White Hot" XG putter, two
dozen Titleist golf balls, extra-large Ping golf shirt, Ping golf

1027  Golf and Wine Package $250 hat and to top it off, two bottles of Joseph Carr Napa Valley
2008 wine.

Donated by Scott Enterprises

Take your Nebraska pride with you to a game of billiards! This
$40 sharp looking pool cue and bag is a sure way to "rack 'em up.”

Donated by Alkar Billiard & Bar Stools

Nebraska Cue Stick

1028 and Bag
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1029

1030

1031

1032

1033

Joe Montana Super Bowl

Champ Collector Plates

Ken Griffey Jr.
Baseball and Baseball
Card Collection

Babe Ruth Baseball and
Baseball Card Collection

Jackie Robinson
Baseball and Baseball
Card Collection

Brett Favre
Collector Plates

Priceless

Priceless

Priceless

Priceless

Priceless

These four Super Bowl XIX "Ticket to Glory" collector
plates by Daniel Smith, featuring Joe Montana, come with a
certificate of authenticity. These are produced to the highest
quality and artistic standards of the Bradford exchange.

Donated by A Friend of Prep

Included in this package is certification that the 22 Karat
gold foil card and replica signature baseball features an exact
replica of the legendary athlete’s authentic signature.

Donated by A Friend of Prep

Included in this package is certification that the 22 Karat
gold foil card and replica signature baseball features an exact
replica of the legendary athlete’s authentic signature.

Donated by A Friend of Prep

Included in this package is certification that the 22 Karat
gold foil card and replica signature baseball features an exact
replica of the legendary athlete’s authentic signature.

Donated by A Friend of Prep

Here are four collector plates featuring Brett Favre titled,
"No Stopping the Pack", "Arctic Rivalry", “Showdown with
Miami" and "Leader of the Pack". All come with a letter of
authenticity.

Donated by A Friend of Prep

1101

1102

1103

Sony PlayStation 3

Home Music System

iPod Touch 8GB

$300

$45

$100

This 160 GB PlayStation 3 system gives you great gaming
graphics, a built-in Blu-ray player, pristine picture quality
and built-in Wi-Fi. Includes Dual Shock 3 wireless controller.
Instant streaming available with a Netflix membership.

Donated by A Friend of Prep

This vertical CD player with AM/FM radio and remote
control can be mounted on a wall or put on a table. MP3
ready.

Donated by A Friend of Prep

Enjoy games, internet and movies on this iPod Touch with
8GB memory.

Donated by Amy & Brett Jackson
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1104

1105

1106

1107

1108

1109

"iPad 2" 32GB with
Wi-Fi and Case

Flip Video-Ultra HD
(3rd Generation)
Camcorder

Xbox 360 4GB Console
with Kinect

Apple TV

Nikon Digital Camera

3G Kindle

$700

$200

$300

$100

$200

$149

This 32GB iPad 2 is the best way to experience the web, email,
photos and video. The included case acts as a stand that holds
your iPad 2 at an ideal angle for watching videos or for typing
on the onscreen keyboard.

Donated by Moms of Class of 2010: Maureen Borman, Jean
Cramer, Liz Crosson, Marti Davis, Theresa Gregg, Kathy
Langdon, Laura Mizaur, Jenelle Pritchard, Vickie Ramaekers,
Lisa Scherer and Susie Sullivan

The features include 2x digital zoom, compact design, image
stabilization, flip out USB interface, built-in-editing and
sharing software and two hours recording time.

Donated by Alice & Steve Hagan

Xbox Kinect brings games and entertainment to life in
extraordinary new ways without using a controller. Imagine
controlling movies and music with the wave of a hand or
the sound of your voice. With Xbox Kinect, technology
evaporates, letting the natural magic in all of us shine.

Donated by Jeannie & Robert Dudzinski, Terri Haller and
Denise & David Isenberger

Easily connect this 2nd generation Apple TV to your own
widescreen TV. Apple TV features a powerful A4 chip so
HD movies stream wirelessly over the internet and music
and photos stream from your computer. You no longer have
to worry about managing storage or syncing to your iTunes
library.

Donated by Mary Higgins & Pat Kennison '67
This Nikon COOLPIX S6000 Digital Camera comes equipped

with 14.2 megapixels, 7x wide-angle Optical Zoom KIKKOR
ED glass lens and HD movie recording with stereo sound.

Donated by Jennifer & Thomas Connolly '83

The Kindle is an easy way to carry all the reading material
you will ever need. Download books, newspapers or
magazines.

Donated by Nancy & John Searl
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This Eee PC Netbook, Model 1015PE-BBK603, is "Easy,
Excellent, Exciting". It comes with: 10.1" WXGA LED-
backlit display, 1.66 GHz Intel Atom Processor, 1 GB DDR2
system memory (RAM), 160 GB SATA (5400 rpm) hard
drive, built-in 0.3 MP webcam, 3 high-speed USB 2.0 ports,
built-in 2.4 GHz wireless LAN (802.11 b/g/n), Intel Graphics
Media Accelerator 3150, 3-in-1 media reader and built-

in 10/100 Mbps Fast Ethernet LAN. The included 6-cell
lithium-ion battery with extended life (up to 8 hrs. 40 min.)
and lightweight features (only 2.8 Ibs and 1.4" thin) make it
extremely portable and useful. This netbook computer comes
with the Microsoft Windows 7 Starter Edition operating
system and 6 months of Webroot Antivirus protection.
Software installed includes Adobe Acrobat Reader and Adobe
Flash. Microsoft Office 2010 Starter is also installed but a
product key card must be purchased for activation. Please
note that an optical drive is not included.

1110  ASUS Netbook Computer $320

Donated by Pinpoint Network Solutions

Black and cream damask travel set, which includes make-up

1201 Damask Travel Set $33 bag, garment bag and three smaller zip bags.
Donated by Way 2 Diva
K q Travel in style with this black and cream damask tote and
1202 Damask Tote an $101 duffle bag.
Duffle Bag
Donated by Way 2 Diva
Take your lunch in style with this black and cream damask
1203 Damask Lunch Bag $42 lunch bag.
Donated by Way 2 Diva

You will get many compliments when you wear these
beautiful cut crystal jewelry pieces. Includes a bracelet,

1204 Cut Crystal Jewelry $244 necklace and earrings in dark stone cut crystals.

Donated by Katie Pelan of Lia Sophia

This beautiful sterling silver three-piece cross, displayed

on a delicate silver chain, was inspired by a mother and her
1205 Trinity Cross Necklace $80 children at a time when they needed to have faith. For more

information visit www.trinitycrosshope.com.

Donated by Inspired Works/Jean Cramer

. Add a special touch with this rhinestone crown broach.
1206  Rhinestone Crown Broach $20
Donated by Winning Crown Boutique

This dainty 7" blue crystal and pearl bracelet will add a
1207  Crystal and Pearl Bracelet $25 special touch to any outfit.
Donated by A Friend of Prep
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Christian Roth women's oversized gold metal sunglasses as
seen in Vogue Magazine. Frames are able to hold prescription
lenses and come with a case.

Donated by Robert Max Opticians

Christian Roth

2 Women's Sunglasses

$459

Look stylish with this crystal studded, leopard print handbag.

1209  Blue Elegance Handbag $102
Donated by Patty & C.L. Landen

Snuggle up with this luxurious chocolate brown faux mink

1210  Brown Faux Mink Throw $60 50" x 60" throw.
Donated by Private Quarters/Julie & Pete Maschka '78

This beautiful 12mm amethyst stone is good quality and
Priceless  ready to be set.

Donated by A Friend of Prep

Amethyst Stone
1211 "Ready to Set"

This beautiful armoire has ample storage for your collection.
It features four small and three large drawers, a lift-top
compartment with a mirror, and side compartments with
hooks for necklaces. This jewelry armoire is carefully crafted

1212 Hampton Whi‘te $299 of solid wood and wood veneer for years of storage and

Jewelry Armoire organization. Crown molding, recessed-panel drawers and

bun feet add interest. The dimensions are 40”H x 20”W
x12”D.

Donated by A Friend of Prep

Enjoy this luxurious cheetah print faux fur 50" x 60" throw.

1213  Cheetah Faux Fur Throw $60 )
Donated by Private Quarters/Julie & Pete Maschka '78

Step out on the town with this black clutch evening bag with
1214 Black Evening Bag $30 crystal stud clasp.
Donated by 7th Inning, Inc./Julie & Pete Maschka '78

This red clutch evening bag with crystal stud closure is the
1215 Red Evening Bag $30 perfect accessory for your little black dress.
Donated by 7th Inning, Inc./Julie & Pete Maschka '78

You'll be stylish when carrying this triangular shaped
evening bag with crystal stud accents. The purse is a

1216 Triangle Evening Bag $30 champagne color making it very versatile!
Donated by 7th Inning, Inc./Julie & Pete Maschka '78
1217 Parsow's Gift Certificate $100 Donated by Parsow's Fashions for Men and Women
Rossi Clothiers . . .
1218 Gift Certificate $200 Donated by Rossi Clothiers at Rockbrook Village

Express your unique sense of style with this Too Trendi red
stone Nebraska buckle and large long sleeved burnout T-shirt
with a creative Nebraska design.

Nebraska Buckle

1219 and Burnout T-shirt

$126

Donated by Too Trendi, Inc.
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SILENT AUCTION DESCRIPTIONS

This "Ester-Lagoon" green and white purse has gold tone
1220 Brahmin Leather Bag $255 hardware and measures 16" x 10 1/4"

Donated by A Friend of Prep

Enjoy this feel good Riviera hand bag fashioned by the skilled
hands of women in India. This is the same bag worn by Julia

1221 "EAT,I:’ RACY" LOVE $65 Roberts in the movie "Eat, Pray, Love." Haven't read the story?
Book and Purse The book is included to make you feel good!
Donated by A Friend of Prep
You will look fantastic with this Lafayette 148 black faux fur
1222 Black Purse from Shela $250 purse on your arm!

Donated by Shela

This sunny yellow leather purse has a matching billfold and
1223  Baekgaard Leather Purse $175 key ring.
Donated by Nancy & Clark Toner

Add to your silver collection and wear this elegant necklace
with a brushed silver crown pendant. This item cannot be
exchanged or returned.

1224 Silver Necklace $625

Donated by Borsheims

Use this gift certificate to have your own custom made
sterling silver Family Tree necklace created. This unique
1295 Family Tree Silver $70 piece is hand stamped one stroke and character at a time.
Necklace Gift Certificate Your family’s names will go around the outside of the disc.
Check this out!

Donated by Red Daisy Studio
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